110 45

Jeans Pocket Setter
S— ARy by dH—

AVP-875

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and “#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=2 YA MNITHHBIZBLT

YA RR—VOD#0L, #02 ZOHE, R—VFO'ER"O5EE I2BT IV,
HERMOBFIZ., EEERL. 01, 25%0O8EIX, BX (B A—- V) 2FULET,
BHERMO () B, H8S*#BRLTVWE3FERTHI 28R LET,
1TI3APR-IYD————— BiE, HBRTHI I EBERLE T,

o

Lol A

29302205
No.1198-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
P23 1 ¢ refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=U YR FZHBIEELT
1.7 ER MOESHS
1) B o BIEID/A—Y T 9 CHK L TS AERS NABREBRLET,
EEREE EEEBYR N EBRLTES Y,
2) 01" v R—YTFO" R OBBESBLT RS,
2. MBWOBEE, BHERL. 01, 25F0ONER, B (RHA— L) ERLET,
3. WEWO () B BBREMEL TV FHRTHSC LEBKLET,
4 ASRIA—YD — — — — = BiE, WEBRTHBZ L EBHLET,



CONTENTS
B 74

1.FRAME & MICELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS . ...ttt e 1
HHER - ShEEEAR
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt it 3
LR
3.ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et e e e e 5
STEHBELR
4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS (1) - .ot vttt it ittt et et e e n ettt e 7
$EEREAGR (1)
5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt ettt e et et e e e 9
SEERAGR (2)
6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt e et 11
hif s 2 Btk
7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt ettt et 13
#iEh LB
8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ........0iiittiiitiiiit e, 15
THIEAMR
9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ....uovutiiteeeiiieeienannnn, 17
REIVBER (1)
10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ....vvntiiieieeeieeiaeaennn. 19
REIVEAR (2)
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt ettt et e et e e et e 21
gk (1)
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (2) ... tutrnt ettt e et e e e e e e 23
fmBEtR (2) L
13. X=Y COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt e ettt e et ettt et e e e ettt et 25
X—-YHE& (1)
14. XY COMPONENTS (2) . ..\ttt ettt e et ettt e e e et 27
X—-Y@&k (2)
15. CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ettt et 29
i 2 B
16. CREASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ettt i e e iee e eenens 31
I ) B REGR
17. FORM PLATE MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..\ttt iieeeeeieeennn, 33
RIS HERE (R
18. TABLE COMPONEN TS ...\ttt ittt e et et et e e 35
F— 7 IVERR
19. CLOTH SUCTION DEVICE COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt i e e ee e 37
HRkGHERR
20.CREASE GAGE COMPONEN TS . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e ie e neeenns 39

o r—IYBR



WA~ (11

B8 7T SINENOJWOO TOVS Gsvimis o
BB |5
LE T SLNINOJWOD 8OTAA NOTIong HIOTD 61
WL —£
BB SINANOdWOD FTavy 51
EAESE )
BE T SLNANOOO NSINVHOZI vy I WO L1
WE g
TG SINENOANOD WSINVEOTH ASVEHO o1
B Y ey
6871t SLNENOINOO HaSSTHd 10Ty o]
(2) YA ~x
LBTIII (®) SINENOAINOD X~% 71
(1) WEA ~x
GG 1T (1) SENENOANOD £-x 1
& (2) Wby
BG (&) SINENOJIOD NOJ LVOIENT 71
(1) Weemy
Tg 71Tt (1) SININOIIOD NOLLVOINEnT 11
(2) Wy
BT " e () SLNANOAWOD WSINVHOGIY SANNTHL, QVaEy 0F
(1) e 6my
2 U TR (D SLNANOAIWOD NSINVEOaH SANNINL VAT 6
WRE M
QL Tt SINENOAWOD LIVHS ¥aATIq TILLOHS
W il
BL "t SINENOAWOD DNISTH avapy -
WEY Rirh
TLorrees SLNENOJINOD WSINVHOZI YASSTAL 9
(2) Widsyys
BT (@) SLNENOdIO0 Ve r1qagyy g
(1) YEdss
Lo () SINENOJINGD v TITHAN 5
W
BT SINENOWNOD LAVHS Wy ¢
SR
BT SINANOJWOO LAVHS NIVI 2
YR -
o SINENOIWOO 48400 SOOANVTTEOIN % Eyyy |
x H

SLNH.LNOD



91. FORM PLATE GAGE COMPONENTS ........oo oot 41

BT —VBR

29 PRESSER GAGE COMPONENTS ....... oottt e 43
wmzr YRk

93 STACKER COMPONENTS ... .ootnttnieniiirn e r e 45
ARy —E&k

94 MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS(1) . ... ovvnviiiieiirri s em s o 47
7V —LEK (1)

95 MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS (2) .....cvnvvrevrnrnnrer e e nes 49
7V—LER (2)

96. MAIN BODY COVER COMPONENTS . ......oviniienirinarr e rnre 51
Ak - SHEEEALR ,

97 AIR PRESSURE COMPONENTS . .....o0oiiiiiiii s sr s r e 53
ZERER

98. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... ..ot et 55
REBIEEBR

99 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... .0veiiii v n e 57
HER Y 7 AR

30. OPRATION PANELCOMPONENTS . ... ..oiiiiiiinie e me e 59
BE S F VR

31. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ....iiiniiiiiiiierees 61
v—%27 54 NER (F 7Y a V)

32. GARMENT PUT BASE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ..o e 63
BEBEBBGK A7V a i)

33. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS ... ..oooiiiii i 65
TR B GR

34 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORAW=2(1) ...ocuvvniinnnrir it se et 0 67
AW-28 & (1)

35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORAW=2(2) .....0ovvrvnii e emen s 69
AW-2E & (2)

36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORAW—2(3) ....ovnovninrn it s 71
AW-28 & (3)

37 LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..........0vvinviiiine e 13
EEFERYAD
NUMERICALINDEX OF PART ... ..ottt e 79

Rl



- 35

B

SLNINOAWOD Y¥HAOD SNOINVTTIIIN B HINVIA T



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LS S aty_
1 G1113-875-000  TOP COVER It ahvin - 1
2 G1119-875-000 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING It aPAvAIN -» 9F¥Y 1
3 $5-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=12 8
4 G1111-875-000  ARM COVER A 754N -A 1
5 G1117-875-000  ARM COVER PACKING A TF-3IN ~N 9FVA 1
6 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT Ry 3/16-28 L=12 6
7 G1112-875-000  ARM COVER B 7-bhn -B 1
8 G1118-875-000  ARM COVER PACKING B 7-hAN =N 9%YB 1
9 §5-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fat %y 3/16-28 L=12 4

10 G1116-875-000 FACE PLATE PACKING R LY 1
11 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B Fve ANV B 1
12 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
13 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF Y ATV A 1
14 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
15 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE 1b3F TVHM 14 1
16 139-20509 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FYE VAN - 1
17 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT Ry 3/16-28 L=6 1
18 B1125-280-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A Ly & Av 74 1
19 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyhrIIe 9/64-40 1
20 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM. & 447 4AhFavy 73 1
21 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER eI H % I X9 M 1
22 S§-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 I %Y 3/16-28 L=12 1
23 G1120-870-000  SERVOMOTER FITTING PLATE PACKI biar RS N VL EE LV 1
24 B1504-280-000 COLLAR oMM VY RVES M i 2
25 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 34vFay 2
26 G1131-875-000 PULLEY COVER 70 =Y-An - 1
27 $§-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MARYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
28 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 3
29 TA-1450404-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 MAtY D=14.5 L=4 2
30 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ALY D=12.5 L=4 1
31 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAFVEIIITIN N 1
32 D1113-126-WA0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASH. AMTVHAF - I3 1
33 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY 2
34 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
35 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
36 G1154-875-000 TYPE NAME PLATE FATXAMNY 1
37 110-01005 SCREW Au{ AL 39 2
38 G1135-870-000 OIL PLUG A ey 1
39 % NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 I 11/64-40 2

40 * TA-1470704-R0  RUBBER PLUG b ALY 1

41 ¥ G3532-875~-0A0  OIL WICK PRESSER ASM. FYC VIFYIIIVAFIIR 1

42 B3502-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER Yy (n

43 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE MIF T I3V ¥ava » A=V (N

44 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy n

45 % $S-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATFY 11/64-40 L=12 2

46 ¥ WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 eI¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2



SR
SLNEINOJWOD LAVHS NIVIN ¢



1 G1201-875-000 MAIN SHAFT yy 1
2 B1213-552-000-A  OIL ADJUSTING PIN y5vyaya- F3-¥Ie Y 1
3 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7Ihb 1
4 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR y5vy 1y3- F3-2IN7- 1
5 110-02110 COUNTER WEIGHT Y74 1
6 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 333" 1/4-40 L=6 2
7 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ARy 9/32-28 L=16 1
8 $5-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 wIbTFy 9/32-28 L=16 1
9 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oyvr 1
10 137-07500 0IL SEAL yyYy 7 NI AT N 2
11 G1206-875-000 WAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT uyYyT JILAAN 1
12 $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRy 15/64-28 L=8 1
13 ¢1208-870-0A0 THREAD RISING CAM APIAIAAIR 1
14 $5-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=T 2
15 1212-870-000 UPPER BEVEL GEAR A Y MY A 2
16 S5-8660810-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A3y 1/4-40 L=8 4
17 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A Yy y AIANIIIY- A 4
18 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING yyy J AIARN TIVY 2
19 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ZIANG T 2
20 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
21 139-22901 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTER YU 7 FAARN 1
22 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 pA3Y* 15/64-28 L=8 1
23 (1214-870-000 TIMING BELT LEEVV/ARNS 1 1
24 G1213-870-0A0 UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET YY" JA7 WEYS 4T Y 1
25 R0-1482402-00 RUBBER RING oyvyr° 1
26 G1220-870-000-A  OIL SHEEL AN -T 1
27 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING PN A VA 1
28 G1217-870-000 BEARING PRESSER PLATE INNEVVAD B AT L 1
29 $5-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 4
30 $1219-870-000 FLYING WHEEL COLLAR WSV AI Vi 1
31 §5-8151230-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TA3y° 15/64-28 L=12 2
32 G1223-870-000 SLIT PLATE RYIRN Y 1
33 1224-870-000 FLYING WHEEL WY SEVA 2 1
34 SM-6042510-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 v5a3y” MAK0.7 1=25 3
35 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v5% B % 4.3%X9X0.8 3
36 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NJ{AR 4B ¥¥T 1
37 §5-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v53y 3/16-28 L=9 2
38 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¢34 % 5X10,5X1 2
39 G1221-875-0A0 MAIN SHAFT SERVO MOTOR ASH. yay ry-k -4 73 1
40 G1221-875-000 MAIN SHAFT SERVO MOTOR yay 7=k -4 (1)
41 G1225-875-000 SERVO MOTRO FITTING PLATE =% B-ANIYIAR (n
42 G1226-870-000 MOTOR SPROCKET 427" 0 yh (D
43 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 M3y MBX0.8 L=8 (2)
44 SK-6041202-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12 uyhITHE Wb (4)
45 $S-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 uyhrk b 15/64-28 L=17 (D
46 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 I b % b AL M4 (4)
47 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 ayhsFYh 15/64-28 (1)
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IS A i U (N
49 61228-875-000 SERVO MOTOR PACKING F-F AN RV (1)
50 $5-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 v33y" 15/64-28 L=18 4
51 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 ¥ 7 3 6.1X15.2X2.5 4
52 G1227-875-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE AN PLEC i
53 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 AYFaY 2
54 SL-4860881-5C SCREW S SEvENR P VN 2
55 G1227-870-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE Yv3 MIIIN Y 1
56 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AZy 1/4-40 L=8 2
57 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
58 (1222-875-0A0 MACHINE SENSOR CORD ASH. IyvEvEa-h I3 1
59 SL-4030891-8C SCREW M3X8 FaT a3y LhZ M3 L=8 2
60 SL-4051091-8C SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 AT 23y kAR HBX0.8 L=10 1
61 * M8534-575-0A0 SEWING MACHINE ASM. Iyva-p I3 1




EoEiL VAN

SLNINOJWOD LAVHS WYV ¢



EF. N0 __NOTE PARTNO. _____..... DESCRLIPTILON _______ ... LSRR 7S S B aty_
1 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASM. YIRINTT N V3- I3 1
2 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE 62 LY SR VS 1
3 G1302-875-000  VERTICAL SHAFT UPPER METAL 279 TYTARN 1
4 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA" 3y 3/16-28 L=12 1
5 G1301-875-000  VERTICAL SHAFT 45 7 1
6 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 275" 7 YA 1



(1) Hbdsis

(1) SLNEANOJINOD ¥vd ATALHAN ¥



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________J S S S oty
1 G1414-875-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. MIE YIN 9y 7 (43) 1
2 137-15404 BUSHING MUY F IR 1
3 137-15503 BUSHING, REAR ARG BN YT 7 YYIAAR 1
4 8S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A2y 15/64-28 L=8 1
5 B1410-771-000 STUD MF - 3-V - Ty 1
6 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 uyh7¥IN 15/64-28 1
7 01 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK T 1
8 01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK AVF -8 % 7Y an 1
9 01 B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER A -4 % 7yF{an 1

10 01 137-19109 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL A MYV Y any AY A 1
I1 01 137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B NS EYALR 1
12 01 137-19307 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL C NIYYIN T any e C 1
13 01 137-19406 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL D MIYYIN Y Iny kY D 1
14 01 137-19505 GEAR E INVIVINEVEVLYAS A 8 i
15 SS-8660612-TP SCREW - 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 2
16 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT E ISR T T
17 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAeY 1
18 137-18754 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC. ME Y NG AR SV Y 1
19 137-18705 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAH AVE Y 39N BhA (1)
20 137-18804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE NIV Y ANy 1 (1)
3! S5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y53y 11/64-40 L=7 3
22 CS-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR A5 AN 2
23 $S-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 MAZY° 15/64-28 L=4 4
24 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B EVINUIPY Y 1
25 G1415-875-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD COMPL. AVE yaght ynyh yyaty 1
26 G1415-875-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD INESVEVISEITEY n
27 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN MF G IR YT yyoey (N
28 G1416-875-000 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING ARM ,REAR LT EVING /L bl (1
29 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 M2y 15/64-28 L=4.7 @)
30 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YItI%y° 15/64-28 L=12 (n
31 137-16006 CONNECTING FORKED LINK 2L IEVI SN €))
32 137-15909 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN V2T IEVINE LY S Al (h
33 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=4 (n
34 139-24600 NEEDLE BAR FRAME VP VAN /2 1
35 137-14803 HINGE STUD NE Y IIN YR AL TS 1
36 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 137-14704 0IL FELT ME G YN SR 4 TTAb 2
38 139-25102 0IL FELT HOLDER AYE yIGh 9 4 TohbAYT 2
39 88-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TRLTRY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
40 G1401-875-000 NEEDLE BAR MF Y 1
41 139-20608 NEEDLE BAR OIL METAL NEF Y 77 I ]
42 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT MF 9{MF R 1
43 $S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 LIy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
44 €Q-3000000-F0 OIL FELT ayh 7IRb 0.1
45 01  MC-2005313-00 NEEDLE 134 SERV7 NM130 MY 134 SERV7 NM130 1
16 G1902-875-0A0 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, VIFVE Y FIT § ]
47 110-17068 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YyyIFve v 43 (n
48 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYET Yy 2-N AN TYVS (2)
49 01 B1905-541-B0C NEEDLE BEARING FYR'Y -} AT TYVS (2)
50 01 BI905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y Z-b A TV (2)
51 01 BI1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FICY -8 N I €3]
52 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H MF Y 75y H (n
53 137-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD IS MRSV VAN (n
54 B1803-552-000 LEFT SCREW 2@ 55N n
55 G1405-875-0A0 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. gy v {99144 (3) 1
56 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 FA35° 15/64-28 L=8 i
57 139-24501 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. ME Y A E 1
58 5S5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y° 9/64-40 L=6 1
59 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD FYC Y Iy ) 1
60 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
51 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 325" 15/64-28 L=12 2
62 %01  HC-2005210-00 NEEDLE 134 SERV7 NM100 n¥ 134SES SERV7 NM100 1
63 #01 MC-2005211-00 NEEDLE 134 SERV7 NM110 n) 134SES SERV7 NM110 H
64 #01  MDP-5MRB5000 NEEDLE DPX5 MR5.0 M) DPX5 MR5.0 1

NOTE (¥ %2)

01....SELECTIVE PART

B &H



(2) Hedss
(2) SLNENOJINOD ¥ve HTATEN S



BN _ NOTE___BARTNO.__________ DESCRIPTION . YA f ay_
1 G1421-875-000 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE FevIIVR NIVI44 1
2 PA-1501010-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFIIE 2
3 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION N7 by V4 4
4 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=7 2
5 §5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=9 5
b G6505-880-000 ROD END B Iyp Ivp" B 2
7 G1424-875-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT ¥evFayeyvs vy 1
8 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
9 G1425-875-0A0 REPOSITIONING LEVER COMPL. ¥LvFIvEyvy yyaty 1

10 G1425-875-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER FevFaveyvy (1)

11 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=b AT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)

12 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TIPN Ny V93 (n

13 G1431-875-000 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TIMN NI ) (1

14 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA%Y 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

15 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LINK TINN AVhy V7 (1

16 S8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA%YT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

17 G1426-875-000 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD XLV7IMN U5 2

18 §5-9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 ayhrE Wb 15/64-28 2

19 $8-7080920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht5%y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 2

20 G1422-875-000 REPOSITIONING CYLINDER SHAFT AR A 1

21 G1423-875-000  REPOSITIONING STOPPER PLATE Xtyzbon -14 1

22 S§-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Yh#5%3 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

23 $8-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 A%y 15/64-28 L=20 1

24 N§-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y5737 15/64-28 2

25 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B 3uh i AN 1

26 S8-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FaT Ry 3/16-28 L=12 2

27 G1427-875-000 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT TYNN FAYRIF T 7 1

28 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

29 G1428-875-000 REGULATING LEVER TN Faded iy 1

30 58-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=5 2

31 §8-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 oyH7E Wb 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

32 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN YN FAyEIIN 1

33 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 4 & Vi D=8 =4 1

34 137-16105 CONNECTING STUD LS REVINAMY AN 1

35 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 Ep 4pAy 6 1

36 137-17400 SPRING B TINN FITLIIT N YNt 4B 1

37 B2006-372-00C  ADJUSTING SCREW AMFE-Y F3-YhY TYHYT ) 1

38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 a7 11/64-40 2

39 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR Z7ANIT 2

40 55-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 M3 15/64-28 L=4 4

41 G1429-875-000 REGULATING CYLINDER SHAFT TINN IRV I ) 1

42 G1430-875-000  REGULATING STOPPER PLATE TINN Zbyne —14 1

43 88-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=9 2

44 5§-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 A%y 15/64-28 L=20 1

45 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 a7 16/64-28 1

46 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhsFyh 15/64-28 1

47 S8-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MAFY 15/64-28 L=20 i

48 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y5739 15/64-28 1

49 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW ¥ty 739 N 3h7 1

50 137-16808 SPRING ¥V FIVRIVT W In 1

51 B1453-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER TIMN FI-RI9F ZRINC - i

52 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥V AV AV - T Y32 i

- 10 —



WEAY Ribfrh

SLNHINOJNOD WSINVHOUIW dASSHAd 9



EF. N0 _NOTE _ PARTNO. .. _.. DESCRIPTION _________ 1 LS R aty
1 G1601-875-0A0  FACE COVER ASH. AVT AN - IR 1
2 G1601-875-000  FACE COVER A7 HN - (n
3 PA-2002010-00  FREE-MOUNT CYLINDER 79-39UpIIE (D
4 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nYRITIE Wb (D
5 110-00403 PLATE b VEREINEVEE] (1)
6 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yVAVE-Z (0.1)
7 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLAVE-Z (0.1)
8 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW 5-Z IhE (6)
9 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 n

10 S8-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 7%y 3/16-28 L=30 2

11 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FAT AT 3/16-28 L=14 2

12 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THL Favty 37 1

13 110-71701 NUT T Favty 3 Fvb 1

14 B1611-220-000  SPRING TR N % 1

15 * 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHRFITYHE Y 1

16 B1504-051-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET TFIF -2 % TUH 1

17 SS-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyhyE b 9/64-40 L=10 1

18 G1603-875-000 PRESSER ROD HOLDING AHIF i % 1

19 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAEY 1/4-40 L=8 1

20 D1510-491-D00  BUSHING, LOWER Iy YA 1

21 G1604-875-000 PRESSER BAR AHIF v 1

22 G1606-875-000  PRESSER PLUNGER AHL7 5 % 1

23 G1611-870-000  AIR ADJUSTING I7-9% 7 1

24 G1605-870-000 PRESSER PLUNGER FITTING PLATE I¥T7° 5 v MII14 1

25 SM-4051001-SN  SCREW M5 Fa" 2%y M5X0.8 L=10 1

26 G1610-870-000  PIPE ADJUSTIKG NMAVIX F 1

27 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 5-% IhE 1

28 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ayhrE W 11/64-40 L=9.5 i

29 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N R¥ b % 4.5%8.5K1 1

30 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7 b % 4.5X10X0.8 1

31 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL vty Fau{I-A(16) i

-_12 —



g€

YR G

SLNUNOJIWOD DNISIY QVHYHL L



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _BARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTILON _________ SR T S Qty_
1 G3101-875-0A0 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1hF393 (U3) 1
2 110-72204 TENSION NUT {hFavy v (n
3 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1MFI-39F WAFYM A (1)
4 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {M3I-I 1} (1)
5 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 13-y 3943z (1)
6 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK IMFa-3¥5 (2)
7 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YL (D
8 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 {pF3-I% - (n
9 137-61507 TENSION POST SOCKET ¥ 43 {bFIVVE VA 4 (1)

10 $S-8090870-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 FA%Y° 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
It RO-0952001-00 RUBBER RING oy 68
12 55-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 PARYS 15/64-28 L=T 1
13 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN b2k by F i
14 137-61309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE NO.3 4 43{baik {4 1
15 SD-0602001-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 xRy 1
16 137-61200 TENSTON RELEASE ROD NO. 3 T {3 P2k oy 1
17 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 B v3y D=5.3 H=2.2 1
18 G2305-875-000 LINK AMIHIVYE DYV 1
19 G2306-875-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE VUV MVLUVEL 1
20 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3.2 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 2
21 G2310-875-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE IV FITN 1
22 PA-1001528-A0 FREE-MOUNT CYLINDER Y-V IVA 1
23 SM-6033002-TP SCREW M3 L=30 uyhr73v% & A M3 L=30 2
24 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FIRZYT 2
25 62304-875-000 LINK N 1
%6 B2403-232-000 ROLLER,FOR TRIPPING STUD 1h¥YHA an 1
27 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 & vy D=5 H=8 1
28 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyHsIvh 11/64-40 1
29 $S-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 uyHarE A 11/64-40 L=9 1
30 G2301-875-000 SHAFT AN 7 1
31 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 V355" 3/16-28 L=7 2
32 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oyyy 1
33 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oyvy 1
34 €S-1000811-8P THRUST COLLAR YAV 1
35 G1213-875-000 NEAR PULLEY SHAFT FEb7° =93 7 1
36 PS-0400142-XH SPRING PIN 4X14 27y vy 4X14 I
37 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY Feh7 ) 1
38 A1230-500-000-A  HANDWHEEL SETSCREW PR IZARPARY 1
39 D3902-481-C00-A  SPRING VAL MVAUAE VAN 1
40 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YIREND IR Y- )3 1
41 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-401=8 "33y 1/4-40 L=8 M
42 G2301-309-0A0 THREAD TENSION ASM. IhFany 3 1
43 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD INFayyE v (1)
44 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE INFayyE 93 4 (n
45 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MF3-3¥5 (2)
46 B3120-012-A00 TENSION SPRING FISERTSEW (N
47 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER IyyYva (1)
48 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hF2-3 $543z (n
49 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER M-I HATVN A (n
50 110-72204 TENSION NUT INFayy Fyb (1)
51 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 nyhsFYh MI16X1.5 132 1
52 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 I 1
53 G1214-875-000 THREAD TENSION FITTING PLATE {MFagyrIvr14 1
54 $8-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fa° %y 3/16-28 L=12 2
55 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE MV 1
56 NS-6080310-SN NUT 9/64-40 uyH7Ivh 9/64-40 I
57 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MPTVI4 A 1
58 110-01500 SCREW 7-3 AbFVIL A PARY” 1
59 G2313-870-000 THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE IN {hEY FYFN Y B YIVAS Y 1
60 B2703-210-000 BUSHING INEVIYFAR 7 VY3 1
51 SS-7690850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 iE53y 9/64-40 L=8 1
62 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ H % 4.5X10X0.8 1
63 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
64 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVaAvE-2 71 0.7
§5 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-Z 71 0.7
66 BI1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL IFIRTTITN J, 1

- 14 —



e\

4

/i@

S
SLNENOJWOD LAVHS YHATYd ATLLAHS '8



REF.NO . NOTE ___PARTNO,_ ... ___ DESCRLPILON . . __| T T S ay_
1 G1801-875-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Y8 i
2 ¥ G1802-875-0A0  FIXING PLATE ASM. JEITIRIY I9SIFA1EI3 1
3 G1802-875-000  FIXING PLATE YRY IRIV 79y az{{4 (1
4 G1803-875-000  HOOK DUST REMOVAL PIPE A3y aan 47 (2)
5 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nYhs7HE bh (2)
6 G1808-870-000  LOWER SHAFT HOUSING BUSH VRV NI T Y 1
7 G1816-875-000  BOBBIN CASE e vr-2 1
8 G1810-870-000  SLEEVE B 2y-7" B 2
9 G1811-870-0A0  LOWER SHAFT HOUSING ASM. SR INGT YO hYA Y 2

10 G1813-870-0A0  LOWER SHAFT BLOCK ASM. FEY T W7 HIa Y 1
11 G1813-870-000  LOWER SHAFT BLOCK JRI I 1YY (1)
12 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR VALVAPAVIMI Y n
13 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
14 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ALY D=12.5 L=4 n
15 G1303-870-000 UPPER BEARING SPACER YN FIVT AN -3 1
16 G1211-870-000  UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL BEARI YIT IFAGARN N TGS 2
17 114-04753 OIL SEAL SCREW PAATARA D> VA A 1
i8 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. hahg- I3 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1h%0hd 73 1

20 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASHM. e bV EVIEE 1

21 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7ANIT I3 1

22 $S-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=12 3

23 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 4

25 $S-9151910-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=19 ayhsE Abh 15/64-28 L=19 2

26 G1817-875-000  BOBBIN ey 1

27 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b7 % 6.2X13X1 2

28 01 G1814-875-000 HOOK ASM. ¥ahahy 73 1

29 *01 G1814-875-00A HOOK ASM., A ¥ahahvis A 1

30 %01 G1814-875-00B  HOOK ASM., B FahahvI3 B 1

31 G1804-870-000  LOWER SHAFT SPACER COLLAR APV INES ¥ b e 1

32 G1805-870-000  SLEEVE A -7 A 1

33 G1806-870-0B0  LOWER SHAFT OILING HOUSING ASM YRV IX39IngI v I3 1

NOTE (i%72)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 16 ~

ERER &



(1) HE (B¥

(1) SLNANOJIWOD WSINVHOIIWN YHWINTIL AVAYHL 6



REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION ____ _____. | S SO SR Qty_ _
1 * SD-0500204-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 VRy 1
2 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W52y 11/64-40 L=7 2
3 G2409-875-0A0 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE ASM. AANIYFA L 73 1
4 G2409-875-000 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE AANIY TR 4 (1)
5 G2410-870-000  MOVING KNIFE ARM FUAZ T~ (1)
6 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASH. VN YAz 1(73) §))
7 114-09802 THREAD TENSION GUIDE AX ANV (D
8 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 174 A% (n
9 SD-0500231-TP  SCREW D=5 H=2.25 2 vxy D=5 H=2.25 (1

10 $$-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1L=2.3 N33y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (N
11 $S-4080620-1P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FN Y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
12 G2418-875-000  INSTALLING PLATE i AN I 1 A 1
13 $2419-875-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER b YAYT 1
14 G2420-875-000  THROAT PLATE A NI{A A 1
15 01 G2422-875-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NITHE AN 1
16 112-73505 BRANCH SPACER FFvya JANAAN -%- 1
17 B2557-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM aXIV9F FH R A 1
18 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 vEy 1
19 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
20 SS-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 53y 3/32-56 L=2.2 3
21 SS-1121010-SP SCREW 537 2
22 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 I3y 11/64-40 L=6 2
23 $$-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L3%y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
24 * SD-0640752-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 23y D=6.35 H=7.5 1
25 G2406-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, B N UAZ V7 B 1
26 G2407-870-000 MOVING ENIFE LINK, C ISEZY TS 1
27 G2408-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, D M YAZ I¥7 D 1
28 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN (S VA, 1
29 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (&2 i 1
30 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Yy 15/64-28 1
31 B1618-804-000 WASHER YIXTVYF PR 1
32 SD-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW Uy VAVERDIE SV S A 1
33 * $S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
34 % PJ-3050600-04 TEE UNION F-2 2
35 G2417-870-000  PICKER GUIDE ey Ay 1
36 SS-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=22 2
37 $S-1121010-SP SCREW 53y 4
38 G2421-875-000  THROAT PLATE B NI{% B 1

39 SS-1121010-SP  SCREW FI3Y 8

40 G2405-870-000  CONNECTING BAR M UAX ZM OLVEY B Y 1

a1 % PJ-3030600-03 UNION {543z} 2

42 %01 G2422-875-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A NITHr AN A 1

43 %01 G2422-875-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B MTH 4N B 1

44 % G2415-875-000  PICKER HOLDER b yh-EA 1

45 ¥ G2416-875-000 PICKER CYLINDER PIN 1A 2 BYANZ A 1

46 * G2417-875-000 PICKER LINK e yh-9v7 1

47 % G2414-875-000 PICKER BASE [AR) BTN 1

48 % PA-1001013-A06  PIN CYLINDER 1AV N 1

49 % PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 IV 2

50 % 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. e H¥r 43 1

51 * SS-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 53y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

52 * SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 w7 HE hh 2

53 * SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IIIFY 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
NOTE (3E3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIRE S,

- 18 —



(2) %EdGEHY¥
(8) SLNENOJINOD IWSINVHOAN YAWIWIY.L AVAYHL 01



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION __________ | S T S Oty _ _
1 G2401-875-0A0  THREAD TRIMMER UNIT ASHM. IhEYazyp 73 1
2 G2401-870-000  THREAD CUTTING UNIT PLATE AM%Y 2zyh MIIINY (n
3 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ IV 99F 43 (1)
4 110-96054 ROLLER ARM ASM. anys (73) (1
5 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET gy (1)
6 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT anyyyy (n
7 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JoEM N F (1)
8 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZEN IN % B (D
9 110-94406 SPRING IFVFR % (N

10 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 739F 14 73 (1)
11 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASH, A -Z 4R 73 m
12 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER VANV AN A (1)
13 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L2y 9/64-40 L=6 n
14 RE-0400000-XK0 E-RING 4 EF aMAy 4 (2)
15 RE-0600000-X0 E-RING 6 Eb” AMAY 6 (2)
16 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA' 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
17 $S8-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A2y 15/64-28 L=T7 (2)
18 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER [ TN A & & 1
19 PA-2000601-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-3va 1
20 G2402-870-000  THREAD CUTTER CYLINDER PIN 1M%) WA ey 1
21 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK TIIFIVY I
22 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN P UAZ Doy 1
23 137-21006 LINK vx75 Y7 1
24 G2423-870-000  SHIM RING LAV SARN TN M 1
25 B2414-761-000  STOP SCREW JALDRY VIy 1
26 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef AMAY 5 1
27 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 23y D=6 H=3.6 1
28 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 2 viy D=6 H=3.6 1
29 G2403-870-000  THREAD CUTTER LINK, A LM%Y IIVA Iy A 1
30 CS-079072B-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. S VAR 1
31 SD-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 2 v3y D=6 H=4 1
32 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 I 2
33 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wheIRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
34 §S-4151415-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 A3y 15/64-28 L=14 2
35 SS-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=30.0 L5%y 3/16-28 L=30 2
36 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyA7¥Yh 15/64-28 2
37 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER [ a3 2
38 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-Z 0 0.2
39 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TavE-Z Jn 0.2
40 G2404-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, A PEAZ DVS A 1
41 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 A7 IYy 15/64-28 3
42 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 2 v2y D=6 H=3.6 1
43 SK-9050813-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyHsk b M5%0.8 L=8 1

- 90 —



¥e

2=
as
*

[3))]
(o)

/ \
, A\N
"\
/
\
/
/

_

_m & @Lv
SPPIPPIL
|

“ C

(1) B

(1) SLNINOJINOD NOILVOIIdNT 11



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ______._. DESCRIPTION _________. LSRR S S aty _ _
1 137-65904 OIL WINDOW avp 1
2 R0O-0981901-00 RUBBER RING oyvye 1
3 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER xaya 70 VY s 1
4 137-6580b SHAFT *ag2 7YYy 1
5 R0O-0360802-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
6 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 A7 11/64-40 I
7 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP pAtY D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
8 G3531-875-000 FITTING PLATE 2917 VIY INIYIAR 1
9 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

10 139-40804 FELT GUIDE B Yx-h ¥a927:hh7VH{ B 1
11 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 25" 3/16-28 L=6 I
12 G3522-870-000 HOOK FELT VARVEY 1
13 SQ-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VyrIRY 7
14 137-51607 STOPPER PLATE VYh g BT ZRYN A4 1
15 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING YIRY N - N IRy 44 1
16 55-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v53xy" 3/16-28 L=9 2
17 137-66407 OIL TANK B ¥aya4ys B 1
18 137-66506 OIL TANK B FELT 2934y B7Ihb 2
19 $§-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 I3y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
20 137-66605 THRUST PLATE 7Ty Y- N Ay 1
21 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 53y 15/64-28 L=T7 I
22 137-67405 PLUNGER Va2 Ak 4 1
23 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7YY Y- 1
24 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 79y - AIn 3 2
25 G3517-875-0A0 FACE PLATE OIL FELT ASM. SVl VUFY VAR AND/E] 1
26 G3517-875-000 FACE PLATE OIL FELT AY7 HYIag7zhh @)
27 139-41307 OIL RETURN FELT PIPE IV a7 N {7 (D
28 137-28506 OIL RETURN FELT CONNEC. PIPE YAY 7 RIARL ¥agant {7 (n
29 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE L RyFL-T (0.2)
30 SQ-1120451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VYrIRY 1
31 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARK ¥292 VY5YvT 1
32 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK hvz- 1yy 1
33 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.8
34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 1.4
35 €Q-3000000-F0 OIL FELT myh Ik 0.04
36 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE F1-7° 0.24
37 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE GVAYFL-T 0.24
38 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YAYFL-T 0.14
39 BT-0500300-FA OIL TUBE AYFL-7 0.21
40 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YL AvFL-7° 0.65
41 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE IAVFI-T 0.8
43 139-41653 OIL PUMP BASE ASM. Fahad { 43 1
43 % 139-41604 OIL PUMP BASE apad 4 (D
44 * B3570-771-000 FILTER ¥2-24" 4 744~ @))]
45 * 137-65201 OIL FILTER ¥292 7408 (2)
16 ¥ B3118-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING INFI-IR % ¢))
47 * 139-41802 FILTER ¥29173 (D
48 ¥ B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER y2-20 F W (D
49 * $$-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ¢33y 9/64-40 L=9 (1)
50 * NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhsFoh 9/64-40 §))]
51 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER AYYIHTIRD fHI 1
52 G3516-875-000 FACE PLATE OIL FELT PRESSER AY7 By Y2y 7T 1
53 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYTIRY 1
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAVIAN 2
55 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YL AvFL-7° 0.1
56 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LRYE-Z 70 0.26
57 139-40903 0IL WICK A 7° FAF9IYaRTYIIY A 2
58 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER NA7T M A 3
59 PA-1604505-A0 OIL PUMP BASE ASM. Ayh o A FIVI=IYVE - 1
60 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 T 1
61 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 5% ¥ % 5.3X10X1 i
62 G3509-875-000 FITTING PLATE $ryavIyvaE ML 1
63 $S-6120620-TP SCREW L7 2y 2
64 B3508-220-000 0IL TUBE HOLDER (A=t NP A & 5 2
65 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A2y 3/16-28 L=6 1
66 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=5 I

-92 —



() HIEIHSY

(2) SLNENOJINOD NOLLVII¥dNT 31



REE.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO, . DESCRLPIION .. . ... LA AL oty
1 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F2-7° 0.09
2 G3515-870-000 HOOK OILING MANIFOLD Av¥aya vz~ 1
3 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW IRTT INIARN aVIA-FI3-LYFY° 1
4 B2616-372-000  SPRING N % 1
5 G3514-870-000  STUD s AN 2
6 G3513-870-000  BYLANE FITTING PLATE INFEEINPZRY ] 1
7 ¥ G3528-875-000  STOPPER RUBBER A Abyne 10 AA 1
8 * G3529-875-000 STOPPER RUBBER B AL 70 Y 1
9 S§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 733" 11/64-40 L=6 2

10 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW BURINE Y 2
11 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" Vv 1
12 G3526-870-000 OIL SUPPLY PLATE, A ak" Uy A 1
13 G3527-870-000  OIL SUPPLY PLATE, B 39Ny B 1
14 G3528-870-000 PLUG, A MY A 1
15 G3529-870-000 PLUG, B MALY B 1
16 G3520-870-000  OILING HOUSING FIXING PLATE X921 MY Uy 27444 1
17 SS-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 IWe332y" 3/16-28 L=7 2
18 G3518-870-000 LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE HOLDING PLA JRITIN TN vr14 1
19 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b IRy 11/64-40 L=5 2
20 G3519-870-000  LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE I8V Ny 1
21 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FIAZIT N 7
22 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG 705 5

- 924 —



(1) HEA-X
(1) SLNANOJINOD A-X €1



REF.NO __KOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _____ . DESCRIPTION _________. LA T S Qty
1 G5001-875-000 X MOTOR BRACKET XE-47" 9ryh 1
2 G5002-875-000 DRIVING PULLEY VANR/ AR 1
3 G5003-875-000 X PULLEY BRACKET X7° =07 97v}h 2
4 G5004-875-000 X PULLEY SHAFT X7 -9y 7 2
5 G5005-875-000 X BELT PRESSER SPACER XN AMAFIAN -¥ 1
6 G5019-875-000 X TIMING BELT XAy &b 1
7 G5022-875-000 X-Y AXIS SERVOMOTOR X-Y¥ 79—k &-4 1
8 E2306-715-000 ETP BUSH ETP 7 y¥a 1
9 E2409-715-000 PULLEY M 7 - M 1

10 E2314-715-000 TIMING BELT YA 243y A B (YA) 1
11 E2316-715-000 PULLEY YB 7°-Y YB 1
12 E2346-700-000 Y BELT STAY (2) Y 7 Ipvy9RL A AN FI(2) 1
13 SB-1120007-00  BEARING awy Iy vy 2
14 GAC-01002400 COLLAR AR MIYFR 4 h % 3
15 SM-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IYHI75 Wb M4X0.7 L=12 4
16 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9X0.8 t5¥ ¥ % 4.3%X9X0.8 4
17 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 ayhr7HE Wb M6 L=16 1
18 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 S22 2
19 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MZY M5 L=4 4
20 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 uyHhI7HE Wb M6 L=20 8
21 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER eI 2 I 9 M6 8
22 SH-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 Iy hh 4
23 G5023-875-000 X BEARING PRESSER PLATE XN 7V F¥ifk 2
24 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 eI bk 4
25 SM-6041402-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 ayhI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=14 6
26 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRF TR M4 6
27 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 5% b % 4.3X9%0.8 6
28 SH-6063002-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 IYHI7HE VN M6 L=30 4
29 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 h % M6 4
30 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER I b 2 I8 % M6 4
31 SH-6063002-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 nyRI7+E Wb M6 L=30 3
32 SHM-9064053-SE  BOLT ayhrk b 2
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI 2 30X M6 2
34 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhsIYh M6 132 2
35 SM-9052003-SC  SCREW M5 L=20 nYHrE b 1
36 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER I x I EI MBS 1
37 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oYhsFyh M5X0.8 132 1
38 SB-1120002-00  BEARING A 7YY D=12X28 2
39 CS-120081A-TN  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=8 ZFAMF D=12 W=8 73 4

40 SM-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aYHI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=12 8

41 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI Dz M4 8

42 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v B % 4.3X9X0.8 8

- 26 —



(Z) YEIA-X
(3) SLNANOJINOD A-X 71



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________._ DESCRILPTION _________ LS S aty_ .
1 G5002-875-000 DRIVING PULLEY I8 97 -) 1
2 G5006-875-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET Y&-47° 559} 1
3 G5007-875-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET STAY YE-27" 75yhA7- 2
4 G5008-875-000 Y DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT Yor 97 -0y ) 1
5 G5009-875-000 Y PULLEY BRACKET Y7° =97 559h 1
6 Gb010-875-000 Y IDLER PULLEY Yy agh 97 =) 1
7 G5011-875-000 Y IDLER PULLEY SHAFT Yy aoh 97 -y 1
8 G5012-875-000 Y BELT PRESSER Ya' AM¥z 1
9 G5013-875-000 Y BELT PRESSER SPACER YA AP AFTAN -3 1

10 * G5014-875-000-A X SENSOR SLIT X¥v3zYvh 1
11 G5015-875-000 XG SENSOR SLIT XGey¥zYyh 1
12 G5016-875-000 Y SENSOR SLIT Yev¥Ryyh 1
13 G5017-875-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE 2 INVEEC 6
14 G5018-875-000 CABLE BEAR STAY =7 W TAT- 1
15 G5020-875-000 Y TIMING BELT Ya43yy A b 1
16 G5021-875-000 Y PILLOW BLOCK Yeo o-7"uys 2
17 G5022-875-000 X-Y AXIS SERVOMOTOR X-Y¥ 73§ -4 1
18 E2306-715-000 ETP BUSH ETP 7" y9a 1
19 E2409-715-000 PULLEY ¥ 7 -V M 1
20 E2314-715-000 TIMING BELT YA 243V & R (YA) 1
21 E2429-715-000 X SHAFT CABLE BEARER ASM. Xy 7 5-7 W 7(23) 1
22 E2321-721-000 STOPPER RUBBER Abyn 20 A 6
23 E2368-700-000 CONVEYOR STOPPER (L) NYI9E4 Zbyn (L) 6
24 SB-1120007-00 BEARING oy I sy 2
25 B1505-205-000 SPACER A¥TYV) AN -§- 4
26 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 YAITHE Wk M4X0.7 L=12 4
27 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k79 b 3 4.3X9X0.8 4
28 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 A2 M5 L=4 4
29 SM-~9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 oyArE hh 2
30 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 S22 2
31 SM-6052002-TN BOLT YRy IE Bb 4
32 WP-0531001-8C WASHER (472 A i SRV M0 T 4
33 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT nyhs7IE Wb 4
34 WP-0531001-SC WASHER I R I ¥V M5 4
35 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 oYhy7E Wb M6 L=20 4
36 WP-0641601-5C WASHER (5230 IV RS0 13 4
37 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 uyhsy7HE Wk M4X0.7 L=14 6
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N B R M4 6
39 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 LIy b 3 4.3X9X0.8 6
40 SM-6063002-TN SCREW M6 L=30 nyh77 4% A M6 L=30 4
41 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NREh 3 M6 4
42 WP-0641601-SC WASHER (472 2 P SEY ME S (] 4
43 SKH-6850600-SP SCREW 733" M2.5 L=6 7
44 ¥ SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 ¥ Ry¥UIHITHE Wb 2
45 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRYT ¥AZ M4 L=12 2
46 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FaT 2RV bAZ M4 L=12 2
47 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV YAZ M4 L=12 12
48 SM-6062502-TR HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT nyhr7HE Ab 8
49 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N R b M6 8
50 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LY B R IH XV M6 8
51 NK-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhsIve M6 192 4
52 SH-6057052-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT oyhr7HE A 2
53 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 42 2 M S5 ME S0 1 4
54 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 oyhy3yh M5X0.8 12 4
55 SHM-6082502-TK BOLT uyBIyHE hh 4
56 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 N AP b % M8 4
57 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (&2 40 N SRV M3 't 4
58 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 ny#77+E b M6 L=50 2
59 WP-0641601-8C WASHER (&7 4 M 5 M 30 8 1] 2
60 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhsHyh M6 132 2
61 SM-9056053-SB SCREW uyRrE hh 2
62 WP-0531001-SC WASHER (74 20 BV M 20T 1 2
63 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 uyhr#yh M5X0.8 132 2
64 G6508-010-000 CORD PRESSER -4 MAG 1-p 49z 2
65 SL-4041491-SC SCREW 4 X 14 FATIRY vAZ M4X0.7 L=14 2
66 * 5024-875-000 X SENSOR FITTING BASE Xev3byoss 4 1
67 * G5025-875-000 X SENSOR SLIT FIXING PLATE Xev§RY9hazfin v 1
68 % SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV vAA M4 L=12 4
69 * HD-0015500-00 SENSOR Y- 7

- 928 —



$I B ¥ ey

SLNINOJNOD 4dSSHId HLOTD ‘ST



REE.NO_ _NOTE ___PARTNO, ... DESCRIPTION YLk d ay
1 G5501-875-000  FITTING PLATE FIFFTIVVE NIYI14 2
2 G5502-875-000  CLOTH PRESSER ARM ,LEFT AIF¥LYF A 1
3 G5503-875-000  CLOTH PRESSER ARM ,RIGHT UPPER AIF¥LY7 ¥ 9z I
4 G5504-875-000  CLOTH PRESSER ARM ,RIGHT LOWER FFFIVF IF VA 1
5 G5505-875-000  CLOTH PRESSER ARM FIXING BASE AIXYIY5 35454 2
6 G5506-875-000  SWING ARM ALY 74 1
7 G5507-875-000  Z MOVING BASE AR N2 I
8 G5508-875-000  Z CYLINDER FITTING PLATE ANV LA 3
9 G5509-875-000  Z STOPPER STAY Z ZpyN ZF- 4

10 G5510-875-000 7 STOPPER Z Zhon 4
11 G5511-875-000  BALL ¥ - 2
12 PA-2001004-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyIYvE 2
13 PA-2505003-00  AIR CYLINDER Ay 3V 2
14 PA-2505003-A0  AIR CYLINDER yIyva 1
15 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 13I79 AN - B 2
16 115-28809 WASHER N -FI-2) ARIN Y ¥ % 2
17 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FOR=I7 N 4
18 D2419-530-D00  MAGNET ARM BUSHING AV AN 4
19 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER At -havhe-7 2

20 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Ihd 2=FY 6XPT1/8 4

21 SM-6053002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 nyH77FE I M6X0.8 L=30 8

22 SK-6053502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=35 ayh77+E W M5 L=35 4

23 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER Na¥ A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 8

24 Wp-0531001-SC  WASHER LIFH R IH RO M5 4

25 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyh73vh M6 132 2

26 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI % 3Ih ¥V M6 2

27 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 nyAs7HE bh M8 L=20 2

28 WS5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N R H % M8 2

29 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER [ 2

30 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 0h77rE bh M8 L=20 2
31 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NREH R M8 2
32 WpP-0841600-SC  WASHER s A i 2
33 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 nyHs7FE Wb M8 L=20 4
34 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NRE T % M8 4
35 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER (220 4
36 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 OYH77HE Wb M8 L=20 2

37 GLA-02302000 FULCRUM BUSHING ITVII9Y 2

38 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 mYR77HE Wb M8 L=30 2

39 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAF I 5.1%9.2X1.3 8

40 SH-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 nyH77HE bh M6 L=20 12

41 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (S22 B VARSI T 12

42 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 nyhI7FE Wb M6 L=16 12

43 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 yHs7HE bh M6 L=20 12

44 Wp-0641601-SC  WASHER [y 2 A SV S0 (1 12

45 WP-1052000-SC  WASHER 10.5X18%2 L3y 7 % 10.5X18X2 4

46 SH-6042502-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 aYRI7FE Wb M4X0.7 L=25 8

47 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 7Y % 4.3X9X0.8 8

48 %01 PX-0600390-00  AUTO-SWITCH A-P2A9¥ 2

NOTE (¥E72)

01....PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

- 30 —

I7-YIVE -DN B .



SIS O
SLNANOJINOD WSINVHOHIN HSVHTD ‘91



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ____ ___._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS A S ay_ .
1 G6001-875-000 INDICATION BASE PAAENEY 2
2 G6002-875-000 FOLDING BASE AVaIn -3 1
3 G6003-875-000 FOLDING CYLINDER FITTING PLATE VeI N b E e 1
4 G6004-875-000 FOLDING BASE SHAFT AN =29y 1
5 G6005-875-000 FITTING PLATE VY 3y yyvE MIYsqA 1
6 G6006-875-000 FOLDING UNIT FITTING PLATE P EINEZET 1
7 G6007-875-000 FOLDING UNIT INSTALLING KNOB S EINVL 2
8 G6008-875-000 FITTING PLATE A% ~N MIYs{A 1
9 G6009-875-000 FOLDING UNIT GUARD PIPE LY M N A 1

10 G6028-875-000 GAUGE PIN HOLDER {FEAE vy 1
11 PA-2512502-A0 AIR CYLINDER IyIE 1
12 PA-3207504-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFIIVE 1
13 PA-3207504-B0 AIR CYLINDER IyIIvA 1
14 G6007-870-000 FOLDING ARM, LEFT AYay7 ex Y 1
15 G6008-870-000 FOLDING ARM, RIGHT AJa397 ¥ 1
16 G6010-870-000 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE 1375 MIYI14R 1
17 G6023-870-000 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT METAL PAARNIEY SAVAP S ] 2
18 G6040-870-000 SHIM AV97° AFFavvdyh 2
19 G6028-870-000 FOLDING BASE SHAFT STARTING CI AYNT =23 7 XM 9y 2
20 G6029-870-000 ROD END SHAFT ayh Ivh s 2
21 G6030-870-000 ROD END INEI 2
22 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AMIF I & 4 (T002) 2
23 PA-9000510-00 ROCKER HOLDER b yur 2
24 PJ-3040651-03 SWIVEL ELBOW V¥ A I 4
25 PJ-4010003-00 MULTI-CONNECTOR (SOCKET SIDE) YWFIRIAOIIN ) 1
26 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 2=}vy4 4
27 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -p avbo-3 2
28 SM-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 223 M4X0.7 L=8 4
29 SL-4044091-SE SCREW M4 L=40 ¥Ry 1
30 SM-6061002~-TP SCREW 6 L=10 uyAsyHE Ah M6 L=10 8
31 SM-6061202-TN BOLT ayRITIE Wb 2
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT uyRITIE Rh 4
33 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 uyhy7HE bh M6 L=20 8
34 SM-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 oyh77HE kb H6 L=35 4
35 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=-20 IYAPTFE hh M8 L=20 4
36 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 ayhsy e Wb M8 L=30 4
37 SK-6082502-TN BOLT uyRITIE M 4
38 SK-6103502-TP SCREW M10 L=35 uyhsiFE Ah M10 L=35 4
39 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI B % Ih FYh M6 2
40 WP-0641601-SC WASHER (Y200 I N 8
41 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI F 3 3 ¥V M6 4
42 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (240 2 SV A S48 4
43 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 [ 472 A SRRV A S 7 1 4
44 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 b33 F 2 I ¥V M8 2
45 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 7Y H & I ¥4 M10 4
46 WP-1101016-SD WASHER 11X20X1 ¥ 7 % 11X20X1 2
47 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oyhsFIe M8 132 2
48 SM-6061402-TN BOLT uyhsyHE bb 2
49 §§8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=8 4
50 SM-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 oyAr7HE hb M4X0.7 L=16 4
51 HX-0030700-00 TUBE Fa-7° 2
52 HX-0023300-0B CABLE BAND Yoy N UN 6
53 HX-0015000-0R CABLE CLAMP URVAR ANV 1
54 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Fac 23y kA% M5X0.8 L=12 1
55 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥53%3° M4X0.7 L=8 6
56 . G6029-875-000 GAUGE PIN HOLDER B 1F% A v95B 1
57 %01 PX-0600380-00 AUTO-SWITCH T-MAy¥ 2
58 %01 PX-0600290-00 AUTO~SWITCH A-FA ¥ 2

NOTE (&)

01....PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

- 32 —

I7-YYV8 -DAF & &b,



61l

B BB
SININOJINOD WSINVHOIN ALV'Id IO LT



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO.  ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _________1 LI S ay_ .
1 G6101-875-000 TENPLATE MOVING BASE BRLE4N OA° -2 1
2 G6102-875-000  CYLINDER FITTING PLATE HEAAIIVE M IVI14 1
3 G6103-875-000  TENPLATE THRUST HOLDER PLATE VESEYrAVEEE 2
4 G6104-875-000  MOLD ONCE TOUCH FITTING PLATE LEVRZ SRSV ED 1
5 G6105-875-000  LOCATING FITTING PLATE AFXANIIT14 1
6 G6106-875-000  JOINT FITTING PLATE SN RY 1
7 PA-3240002-A0  AIR CYLINDER Iyyyva 1
8 PA-3201002-A0  AIR CYLINDER ALV Y 1
9 PA-3000650-00  FLOATING JOINT 70=-74Y7° I a{vh 1

10 PA-9000660-00  SHOCK ABSORBER Jayryr y-n 1
11 G6012-870-000  ONE TOUCH BASE CONNECTING PLAT T/AYFN =R ¥IYT IV Y 1
12 G6014-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B Ty8yFuyy By B 1
13 G6016-870-0A0 LOOK LEVER SHAFT B ASM. mIIVN -3 JBEYa Y |
14 G6108-870-000 ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE B Y/8yFN -Z244 B 1
15 G6109-870-000 ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE C T/RyFN =214 C 1
16 G6118-870-000 SHAPE REMOVING BALL DR DYV IR ~N 1
17 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT N IN Y 1
18 G5339-171-000  FLANGE BUSHING TV T I9y 12 2
19 G5611-341-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN ATNFa-T° 2
20 PA-9000510-00 ROCKER HOLDER EVINPU 1
21 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Y3 A V] 2
22 PC-0126010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -h avpn-7 1
23 PJ-3040651-03  SWIVEL ELBOW AR ME 97 o 2
24 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Y7774 W M5 L=14 4
25 SM-6052002-TN  BOLT Iy HE hh 4
26 SK-6051602-TN  BOLT yHI7HE Wb 2
27 SM-6052002-TN  BOLT IIHI7HE Wb 4
28 SM-6053502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=35 yh77HE b M5 L=35 4
29 SK-6052502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT IynryrE bh 2
30 SHM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Oyhr7+% A M5 L=14 4
31 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 ORI HE W M6 L=10 4
32 SH-6061402-TN  BOLT WIHITHE Wb 4
33 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT oIRI7IE Wb 4
34 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 oIR7HE W M8 L=20 2
35 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI R I R M5 4
36 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥PH % 5.1X9.2X1. 4
37 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI N R IH X0 M5 4
38 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER [ 472 i SRV A S 0 ' (] 4
39 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (&7 M SRy M2/ E 2

40 NM-6540013-SB  HEXAGONAL NUT M10X1.25 6477V M10X1.25 1

41 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LIE A % IH ¥ M10 1

42 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NM3¥ b % 5.1X9.2X1. 4

43 G8206-875-000 UNION FITTING PLATE SR MAWIUEE: 1

44 PJ-2300043-00 UNION Araxavazky vi4 2

45 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LIV I b M5 2

46 SH-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Oyhr7+5" Wb M5 L=14 2

47 %01 PX-0600290-00  AUTO-SWITCH A-NA4y¥ 2

NOTE (3%3)

01....PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

—-34 -

I7-3908 DR .



WENL—L

SLNANOJINOD H'IdVL 81



DESCRIPTION

G6201-875-000-A UP-AND-DOWN TABLE

(6202-875-000
G6203-875-000
G6204-875-000
G6205-875-000

TABLE GUIDE FITTING PLATE
TABLE GUIDE PLATE

TABLE STOPPER FITTING SHAFT
TABLE STOPPER FITTING PLATE

2

ayayy-7°
VAR ME SNV EC
VAR MEANE S

AR YIS TASRN DY S A/
=7 WAbyN MIYH4A

PO AT R I I

—
D W =1 DU P WD
¥

G6206-875-000

G6207-875-000-A
G6208-875-000-A

G6210-875-000
PA-2505002-A0

STOPPER BOLT
VACUUM BOX
PACKING

TENPLATE GAUGE PIN
AIR CYLINDER

byne & Wb
N Xa-hF vI7
N V]

DA A4FRAL Y
I7y)vAa

bbbt e el
(32 I~ SUR SRS

PA-2505002-00
PC-0126010-00
PJ-3080600-03
SM-1041601-SC
SM-1061601-SC

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
Y UNION

SCREW M4X0.7 L=16
SCREW M6 L=16

I7I9va

Ak -bhavho-3
2494

$53%3 M4X0.7 L=16
¥73%> M6 L=16

DD bt ot e
O Woe ~1I;m

SM-6061602-TN
SM-6062002-TN
WP-0641601-SC
SM-1041601-SC
SM-1041201-SC

SCREW M6 L=16
SCREW M6 L=20
WASHER

SCREW M4X0.7 L=16
SCREW M4 L=12

oyH77 7% hh M6 L=16
ayh773% b M6 L=20
EI¥ F % I 90 M6

¥531%7 M4X0.7 L=16
¥533° M4X0.7 L=12

Do
et

PJ-3040651-01

ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8

I 1=y 6XPT1/8

Lo L Lo W
[S2 0 S JL R -]

22 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 ayh7sh M8 132

23 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyH7IvL M4

24 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L33 % 4.3X9X0.8
25 SM-6062502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT nyRI7HE b

26 ¥ WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 LI b %

27 * G6212-875-000  GARMENT PRESSER BASE 31" URIaT -3

28 ¥ G6213-875-000  CYLINDER FITTING PLATE IYR -pIIIAA

29 * G6214-875-000  GARMENT PRESSER FITTING PLATE 1 oI IYI14

30 * G6215-875-0A0  GARMENT PRESSER PIN ASM. 31 mAYIvt v 73

31 G6215-875-000  GARMENT PRESSER PIN 37 mA¥IR Y

B1516-180-000
PA-1601515-A0
PJ-3010405-02
SM-6083002-TN

BUSH

AIR CYLINDER
HALF UNION 4XM5
SCREW M8 L=30

N -ZNYN - T ¥Ya
I7-y9va°

N-T71z%y 4XM5
oyh773E hh M8 L=30

W L W W
O W oo~

WP-0841601-SC
SH-6051402-TN
WP-0531001-SC
SM-6042002-TN
SM-1041001-SC

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14
WASHER

BOLT

SCREW M4X0.7 L=10

LI 33V M8
yhy7HE kb M5 L=14
(74 A M IR MR 2 )

nyR77HE Ah

#7233 M4X0.7 L=10

A B o
U1 A W DN

SH-6052502-TH
WP-0531001-SC
NM-6050001-SC
NM-6040001-SC
WP-0430801-SC

HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT
WASHER

NUT M5

NUT M4

WASHER 4.3X9X0.8

ayhr7 48 bk
LI R Ih % M
oyHyFYh M5X0.8 12
uyh7Id M4

eI % 4.3X9X0.8

el F G K K| W N N R H %

'S
=Y

PX-0600390-00

NOTE (7%3)

AUTO-SWITCH

01....PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER

ACCESSORIES

- 36 -

FR2T:
I7-908 - DR B

[

NN
DO{ 1 N DO DO DO DO B DO DO RO DO b e | N e e s [ 00 €O Lo 01 0 00 00 MR O DO DO ) 0 e DO M L0 WO

[UE——



WEC—L (U
SLNINOJINOD HOVD ASVHUD ‘08



1 G6301-875-000 FOLDING BASE PLATE R NEINEEY 1

2 G6302-875-000 FOLDING PLATE A ,LEFT AYIIMHA &) 1

3 G6303-875-000 FOLDING PLATE A ,RIGHT FVaI1HA 3¥F 1
4 G6304-875-000 FOLDING PLATE B AVII{4B 1

5 G6305-875-000 FOLDING PLATE C AY3314C 1

6 G6306-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE A FIF¥ILHA 2

7 G6307-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE B FIt¥T14B 2

8 G6308-875-000 POCKET PRESSER PLATE B Iy MYfs 1

9 G6010-875-000 FOLDING SUPPORT PLATE A AYaey 44 A 2
10 G6011-875-000 FOLDING SUPPORT PLATE B AYJa3yy 44 B 2
11 G6012-875-000 FOLD FITTING BASE C ez A2 i 2
12 G6013-875-000 FOLD SHAFT A 7RV 7 A 2
13 G6014-875-000 FOLD SHAFT B 7RIy 7 B 2
14 G6015-875-000 CREASING PLATE, LEFT 7FEVAR R Y 1
16 G6016-875-000 CREASING PLATE, RIGHT 71948 3% 1
16 G6017-875-000 FOLD GAUGE PIN AVIFRAC Y 2
17 G6018-875-000 FOLD SCREW AVazy viy 8
18 G6019-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SHAFT AAYET 2
19 G6020-875-000 FEED ADJUSTING PICK-UP AVFavreyyes 2
20 G6021-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SCREW ARy 2
21 G6022-875-000 FITTING PLATE AAFLFY PIYIALA 1
22 G6023-875-000 FITTING PLATE B IyMYI(8 MYr14 1
23 G6024-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER BEARING AIRRIN TV 4
24 G6025-875-000 STOPPER PIN Abyne ey 2
25 G6026-875-000 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT 7FEY3I4A k) 1
26 G6027-875-000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT JFRYIIME I 1
27 PA-1602010-A0 AIR CYLINDER IIVIVE 4
28 PA-1602513-A0 FREE-MOUNT CYLINDER 7Y-eypIIvE 2
29 PJ-4010004-00 MULTICONNECTOR (PLUG) YWVFIRIR(T° 30 B ) 1
30 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FIA=I7 W 12
31 G6033-870-000 PLATE, LEFT [ TERZ 1
32 G6034-870-000 PLATE, RIGHT ¥ Ay I
33 G6035-870-000 CYLINDER PLATE ¥ rugy) YA A4 2
34 G6031-870-000 BEARING 7FRY N TV 4
35 G6314-870-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE AIAFIRE VY 1
36 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FIAYL SIVE YT 2
37 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN TIVE WYy 2
38 B2519-850-0A0 LOOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUST AS J7ARE 7R 73 4
39 D3171-415-BOH PRESSER SPRING {hait 2 ¥ % 8
40 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Er b7 6 2
41 RE-(300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep 4pAy 3 4
42 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.S ¥ oy 12
43 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING AZVEa L 2
44 S§S§-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL5%y 11/64-40 L=T 4
45 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥$73%y° M4X0.7 L=10 6
46 SM-6041002-TN BOLT oYAITHE Wb 16
47 SM-6041002-TN BOLT uYhyyHE 2
48 SH-6041802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 myhsyHE b M4X0.7 L=18 4
49 SM-6051602-TN BOLT oyhs7HE hb 8
50 SM-6052002-THN BOLT ayAZTIE hb 2
51 SM-6051602-TN BOLT ayhryFrE vh 4
52 SM-6053002-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 ayhs7HE bh M5X0.8 L=30 8
53 SHM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 A% M4X0.7 L=10 4
54 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b7% b % 4.3%X9X0.8 2
55 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 Y73 ¥ % 4.3X9X0.8 16
56 WP-0531001-SC WASHER Y % Ih X9 Mb 8
57 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ¥ A% I ¥V MB 4
58 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI R I XL M8 2
59 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 oY+ 9h M5X0.8 32 2
60 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI % I %YL M8 4
61 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 79 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
62 G6030-875-000 FOLDING PLATE PRESSER TYI314f%z 4

NOTE (i) PART NO.,Q’TY AND SHAPE OF PARTS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE VARY
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.

IOHIBHBINTVEHAORE, BH, BRIFEFIE->TERY T,

— 40 —



9
€l

o—td

BB & — oL Wil

SININOdNOD HOVD HLV'Id WH0O4 16



REF.NO  _MOTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRLPILON ST S Qy_
1 (G6331-875-000 TEMPLATE a4 1
2 G6332-875-000  TEMPLATE FITTING PLATE LESPINMUEE 1
3 G6110-875-000  TEMPLATE POSITIONING PLATE BEARFE I15 I
4 G6114-875-000 POCKET CLOTH LOCATING PLATE A B IIMFEAMEA 1
5 G6115-875-000  LOCATING PLATE, LEFT 175 15 va ) 1
6 G6116-875-000  LOCATING PLATE, RIGHT 178" 315 3% 1
7 G6019-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK PLATE TyRyFay {4 1
8 G6111-870-000  POCKET PRESSER SPRING ¥ rob A¥onc i 2
9 S§5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L%y 9/64-40 L=4 4

10 SS-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YI¥7%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
11 SS-6110480~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t733" 11/64-40 L=4.3 4
12 SM-1051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 #5333 M5X0.8 L=16 2
13 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 nyhs7HE W M6 L=16 2
14 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER 5% 20 i3 4
15 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v % 4.8X8.4X0.8 6
16 WpP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI AR I ¥V M6 2
17 NS-6110360-SP  NUT ayAsFIH 4
18 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k5%y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
19 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 L8 b % 3.7X6X1 4
20 G9201-875-00A  LABEL_CYLINDER FITTING PLATE TN VIV P YII4A 1
21 G9202-875-000  LABEL FITTING PLATE ARANIEE 1
22 G9203-875-000 LABEL PRESSER PLATE N WE¥IM3 1
23 G9204-875-000  LABEL SUPPORT PLATE VAN AT 1
24 G9205-875-000  LABEL PRESSER SHAFT FLNS ) A A 1
25 PA-0604001-00 AIR CYLINDER 7=y 1
26 SM-10561601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ¥$71%3° M5X0.8 L=16 2
27 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI h % I ¥vh M5 2
28 NM-6050001-SC  NUT Mb5 %73 M5X0.8 1721 2
29 SM-6031602-TN  SCREW M3 L=16 uyhryre b 2
30 SM-6030802-TN  BOLT oAy & b 2
31 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L7¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 2
32 §5-2080310-SP  SCREW Y¥IRY 2
33 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 TV 2

NOTE (7E&2)

PART NO.,Q’TY AND SHAPE OF PARTS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE VARY

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.

COHRZBRINTVWIHRHBORE, HH, BPREIMERCEK-TERY T,

— 49 —



S
@ N

R S U

HEH S — LY i

SLNINOdINOD HDVD HISSHYd 33



1 G6335-875-000 PRESSER PLATE (SPECIAL) AHIfA 1
2 ¥ SM-6041002-TN = BOLT ayhryFE b 4
3 G6112-875-000  BALL CATCH F -WEvy¥ 2
4 G6113-875-000  CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE RIFFLRE v 1
5 SM-1041601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 ¥5a37° M4X0.7 L=16 4
6 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 LI b % 4.3X9X0.8 4
7 NM-6040001-SC - NUT M4 nyEIIY M4 4
8 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L% b % 4.3X9X0.8 4
9 * G6120-875-0A0  BALL SUPPORT ASM. 3 - 2
10 G6120-875-000-A BALL SUPPORT ¥ -z (1)
11 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 Wy 2,35 (3)
12 * G6119-875-0A0  BALL SUPPORT FIXING PLATE ASM. ¥ -WLay{1ar3 2
13 G6119-875-000-A BALL SUPPORT FIXING PLATE ¥ -IHraz{43 (n
14 G6122-875-000  BALL SUPPORT PLUNGER -V Yy v (n
NOTE (¥:7) PART NO.,Q’TY AND SHAPE OF PARTS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE VARY

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.
OHEBRINTVIHRAEORE, B, BRIGERIEK>TREY T,

— 44 -



Y —L g
SLNENOJINOD JANOVIS ‘€3



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ___ _____. DESCRIPTION _________1 | S T S Qty _ |
1 G7501-875-000 STACKER STAND ZATH-FHYH 1
2 G7502-875-000 STACKER FRAME RRIH-TV—h 1
3 G7503-875-000 STACKER HINGE A Ryheyy A 2
4 G7504-875-000 STACKER HINGE B Z3yheyy B 2
5 G7505-875-000 CLOTH BRUSH ARM *In{95 1

5 G7506-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER ARM ki EvEa 2
7 G7507-875-000 ARM FIXING PLATE 95 a744% 3
8 G7508-875-000 ARM ROCKING PLATE 95 39 914 3
9 G7509-875-000 CLOTH BRUSH SHAFT RINGAT 1

10 G7510-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SHAFT FIAYLY 2
TI G7511-875-000 STACKER TABLE RUBBER TBIF-T-7 WIN — |
12 G7512-875-000 STACKER FRAME FIXING PLATE A3 H-TV-AI7{ 1% 1
13 HK-0346300-0A TERMINAL ARB-3H N5 6
14 G7514-875-000 ADJUSTING PLATE FINGAYY VR Favey{% 1
15 G7515-875-000 GUARD PIPE ¥ -ynrdr 1
15 G7516-875-000 RELAY PTATE Faiii1% T
17 PA-2520003-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYVE 1
18 PA-2515004-A0 AIR CYLINDER hys 2 o 2
19 PA-9000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER e Yk 3

20 G7513-870-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT 3 roazy)y 6

21 G7523-870-000 STACK OPEN SWITCH FITTING PLAT 7By %Y M9F MIITAR I

22 G6118-870-000 SHAPE REMOVING BALL LAY ) 3

23 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L3¥ I % 3 &9 M6 8

24 G5519-164-000 STACKER OPEN SWITCH LABEL AAIH-BARIRAYF A h 1

25 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12  H=43.1 & vy D=12 H=43.1 2

76 PC-0151040-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -~ ayrI-3 6

27 PV-0151100-00 AIR VALVE I7-N AT 1

28 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE SYMN VT 1

29 PJ-3010451-01 HALF UNION N-722%Y 3

30 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C o 22ty C 3

31 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLANP MATN BODY AT I397 %A 1

32 HX-0015000-0F CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) =70 97 1

33 PJ-3020400-01 UNION Brak aziy 6

34 HX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP 570 40T 2

35 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YrEYn N 12

T30 SH-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 ayAy7FE WF M8 L=20 3

37 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LY h I ¥ M8 4

38 SM-6061602-TN SCREW ¥6 L=16 ayar7HE Wb M6 L=16 8

39 SM-6082502-TN BOLT ayarIFE M 3

40 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 eI % I8 EOL M8 3

;31 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 EF T F U8 3

42 SM-6082502-TN BOLT IR Wb 6

43 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ¥ b 3 3 ¥V M8 6

44 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 N3P Yk M8 6

45 * SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 oy e Ah M8 L=20 2

a5 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8,2X17.4X1.6 SFF F IF b N8 z

47 SM-6061202-TN BOLT ayRyTHE Wb 2

48 WP-0641601-SC WASHER eI b F Ih L M6 2

49 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 INES S (i 2

50 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 uyhITHF A M6 L=16 6

51 WP-0641601-5C WASHER 1533 31 f

52 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 PSS 6

53 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhsIYh M6 132 6

54 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 uyhryHE Wb M6 L=16 12

55 WP-0641601-5C WASHER [ LR 12

56 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 3R 12

57 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhrIvh M6 132 12

58 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ¥$52%y" M4X0.7 L=6 2

59 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 R I EL M8 2

60 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 uyhyiyh M8 132 2

61 SN-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 VI 7 % WF WAX0.7 L=25 I

62 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v3% 0 % 4.3%9%0.8 1

63 SM-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 uyy7HE Wb M6 L=35 4

64 SM-6040602-TN BOLT nyBrTHE A 2

65 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 Yo% b % 4.3X9%0.8 2

6 SL-4041091-5C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAIRY ©hA M4X0.7 =10 3

67 HK-0346200-60 PLUG 6P 7° 59" 6P 1

68 * M8536-575-0A0 STACKER SENSOR CORD ASM. ARyhEyYa-b 73 1

69 %01  PX-0600290-00 AUTO-SWITCH A= yF 3

NOTE (i)

01....PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

- 46 —

I7-9V08 -DAHE G



69-89-.9

(1) Yeir—1<4

(DSLNINOdINOD HNVEL X049 NIVIA 78



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRILPTION _________. ey A4 dty
1 G8001-875-0A0 FRAME ASM. 7V-h 73 1
2 G8001-875-000 FRAME TV-4 (D
3 (8002-875-000 X MOVING BASE X4 oAt =% (1)
4 G8003-875-000 Y MOVING BASE YA{h AT -2 (D
5 (8004-875-000 XLM GUIDE XLMA 4h (2)
[ "G8005-875-000 YLX GUIDE YINF 1R 2)
7 G6117-870-000 TEMPLATE RENEAR GUIDE ha{a 3=7h 4 [@)]
8 G5006-870-000 CASTER XvZA (6)
9 G5030-171-000 ADJUSTING BOLT 73 ¥4 (6)

10 SM-6042002-TN BOLT ayhITIE b (40)
11 SH-6042002-TN BOLT ByRITIE Wb (20)
12 SM-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 oyhs7HE A M4X0.7 L=16 (16)
13 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 7% I % 4.3X9X0.8 (16)
14 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NiEh R M4 (16)
15 SM-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 nyhr7+HE A M4X0,7 L=16 (16)
16 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ¥ 7 % 4.3X9X0.8 (16)
17 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NAFH R M4 (18)
18 SM-6051602-TN BOLT uyRsTIE b (1)
19 SM-9102003-SB SCREW M10 L=20 oyh7E kb M10 L=20 (24)
20 WP-1052000-SC WASHER 10,5X18X2 v3% % % 10.5X18X2 (24)
21 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 INES N L (24)
22 G8008-875-000 OIL PAN ANy 1
23 (8009-875-000 FITTING PLATE bl RNV MR 1
24 G8011-875-000 ARM STOPPER 7-AAbyn° 1
25 G8012-875-000 POWER SOURCE BOX FITTING PLATE 7V vE 12N 14 1
26 BT1135-352-000 01L GUAGE KW =3 1
27 G1106-870-000 HEAD FIXING BASE O RING b7 aF -2 QU 1
28 G7503-875-000 STACKER HINGE A a9y A 4
29 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD Sy vi 1
30 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7AMy D=12 W=10 73 2
31 G5510-875-000 Z STOPPER Z ALYN 3
32 G8011-870-000 BED STOPPER A AT yhAbyA A 1
33 G8012-870-000 BED STOPPER B A" yAMYA B 1
34 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-MMVH{ C 1
35 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND MAYIONVIN 2
36 8S-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L=6.5 IWe7Ey 3/8-281=6.5 1
37 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NMaFFIa N Y%y 1
38 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhr7HE b M4X0.7 L=12 4
39 SM-6051602-TN BOLT uyhI7HE b 5
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 38 b % 3 ¥ M6 5
41 W3-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N iz 5.1X9.2X1.3 5
42 * SM-6104502-TP SCREW M10 L=45 uyhr7Hk kb M10 L=45 4
43 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 NEF Y 3 M0 4
44 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 I b 3 3F ¥4 MIO 4
45 SM-6061402-TN BOLT nyariE kb 4
46 WP-0641601-SC WASHER T T F SF X9 M6 4
47 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 nyRyTIE A M6 L=16 2
48 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ¥ b 3 I X9k M6 2
49 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ayhITHE A 2
50 Wp-0641601-SC WASHER 39 % 3 v M6 2
3 SH-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 uyAITIE b 2
52 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L% b 3 34 ¥Vh M8 2
53 SM-6051602-TN BOLT o7 HE kb 2
54 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 3% H 3 I %94 M5 2
55 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NE 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
56 SLC-4041281-8C SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 FA 337 ¥AX B4 L=12 2
57 NS-6090310-SK NUT 9/64-40 ayhrHyh 9/64-40 1
58 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 wIHITHE A M6 L=16 4
59 SM-6061402-TN BOLT ayhI7HE Wb 4
60 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 3% b § 3 ¥vh M6 8
61 168-702006 GRAVITY SEAL T FIIVI-N 2
62 % G8113-875-000 OIL RESERVOIR 77 99F i
63 * G8114-875-000 0IL RESERVOIR FITTING PLATE 770 79514 1
64 % SM-0050801-SC SCREW M523 M5 L=8 2
65 * SH-6051002-TN BOLT oyhI7 e kb 2
66 * WP-0531001-5C WASHER % I AV NS 2
67 * HA-0039700-00 SWITCH ¥ 1
68 %01 HA-0035500-00 SWITCH Y¥ 1
69 *02 M8906-570-000 POWER SWITCH, A F vy SRA 1
70 * HX-0041200-00 PCB PARTS Inyn -y 4
71 * HAX-0001300-0C CABLE PART VATI Y] 0.5
72 * HX-0001300-0A CABLE CLIP biva VA A 0.6
73 % M8528-575-0A0 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM, F Y vE-7 Rk I3 1
74 *02 M8524-570-0A0 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. F b vE-7" M3 1
75 * M1020-575-000 TERMINAL BASE COVER RYIE AHN - 1
76 * SL.-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 FH 39% FA 339 M4 L=8 16
77 * HX-0033900-0D SPACER FINES 2 4
78 * M8605-570-AA0 TERMINAL BASE A ASM. I8 4A73 2
79 * M8605-570-CAO TERMINAL BASE C ASH. Avya 4CI3 2
80 * HX-0033900-00 STUD ¥ YN =y 16
NOTE (&) 01....FOR JE JEH
02....FOR SINGLE PHASE B4R

— 48 —



/7

%

W
AR

NATANRN

A\

W

T

(2) ¥Bv—1c

(2) SLNINOJINOD HNVHA Ad0d NIVIA "S5



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S B aty_ .
1 * G8006-875-000 TABLE A 77" A 1
2 ¥ G8007-875-000 TABLE B F-7" kB 1
3 ¥ G8010-875-000  THROAT PLATE B FIXING PLATE N{EBIF{14 6
4 * G8013-875-000  START SW FITTING PLATE Z4-pSWHIYF44 1
5 ¥ G8014-875-000  START SW FIXING PLATE A4-bSWaz{44 2
6 * G8015-875-000  POCKET PUT BASE I SVEIV ST NN 1
7 %01 GB8016-875-000 POCKET PUT BASE PIPE B IOMRE AN AT 1
8 ¥ G8017-875-000  SWITCH FITTING PLATE v aYFAYIAYFRIITA4 1
9 ¥ G7525-870-000 PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE N AT IIVEY A5 2

10 * G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY NAT ITVT R 14
11 * G1015-192-000  CLAMP b 3
12 * G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE ¥ Vags 8
13 ¥ G5523-127-000  OPERATION PANEL PIPE JIOIN ZTF 29 1
14 ¥ WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (42 2 6
15 * SM-1051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ¥$53%7° M5X0.8 L=16 4
16 ¥ SM-0050801-SC  SCREW pZ%Y M5 L=8 4
17 ¥ SM-1051201-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ¥$5a%y M5X0.8 L=12 11
18 ¥ SM-1051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ¥52%y° M5X0.8 L=16 6
19 ¥ SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 nyhs7FE bh M5 L=14 2

20 ¥ WP-0531001-SC  WASHER Y3 % 30 YL M5 2

21 ¥ WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N EP A% 5.1X9.2X1, 2

22 ¥ SM-6063002-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 nyHy7FE Wb M6 L=30 2

23 ¥ WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEF W % M6 2

24 * WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI¥H 3 b ¥ M6 2

25 * SM-6062502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Uyh77H% b 4

26 ¥ WP-0641601-SC  WASHER [ Y AL 4

27 ¥ SM-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 ayhs7HE Wb M6 L=35 4

28 * WpP-0641601-SC  WASHER (2 M ISV A2 1

29 * SM-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $53%y° M4X0.7 L=10 6

30 ¥ WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI bk I FYL M5 10

31 ¥ NM-6050001-SC  NUT Mb nyh7¥yh M5X0.8 171 10

32 % B1152-850-000 CUSHION RUBBER Y42 91 b 1

33 * G7515-870-000  GARMENT PRESSER HOLDER PIPE 31°0 Ay v 47 1

34 ¥ G8018-875-000  POCKET PUT BASE SUPPORT PLATE NUPAVED M P 2

35 * G7521-870-000 GARMENT CLEARING ARM STOPPER 330 UNIAYF Ay 1

36 * SM-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 uYhy7HE Wb M6 L=50 8

37 ¥ WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI B I EIN M6 16

38 * NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oI M6 172 8

39 * SM-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 uyhs7+E" bh M6 L=35 2

40 ¥ WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 [0 2

41 * G8019-875-000 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE V2 AN REEE 1

42 ¥ WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NRY I % M6 4

43 ¥ SK-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 nYRs7HE b M6 L=20 1

44 ¥ WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S Al i 8 4 1

45 ¥ HA-0042900-00  SWITCH (GREEN) MyF (3 ) 2

46 % HA-0043000-00  SWITCH Z4y¥ 1

417 ¥ HA-0042900-0A  SWITCH (YELLOW) Myf (%) 1

48 % HA-0000600-10  SWITCH COVER ZAIFHN - 2

49 ¥ HX-0031000-00  LABEL TN N 1

50 ¥ M1010-575-0A0 OPERATION PANEL ASM. YUIN R 73 1

51 * M8535-575-0A0  OPERATION SWITCH CORD ASM. VOER{YFI-p 73 1

52 * M8541-575-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. (A UL &5 VD MV Bl A 1

NOTE (#:32)

01....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

—50 —

R LD ERD,



G - Wy
SLNANOJINOD THA0D A0 NIVIA 9%



REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LI S aty_ .
1 G8201-875-000 SIDE PANEL SR AN 2
2 8202-875-000  CHANNEL F FYVIVF 1
3 G8203-875-000  CHANNEL B FYYENB 1
4 G8204-875-000 COVERR hn -R 1
5 G8205-875-000 COVER L AN -L 1
6 G8206-875-000 COVER RF AN -RF 1
7 G8207-875-000 COVER LF sint -LF 1
8 G8208-875-000  COVER L STAY AN -LZ7- 2
9 G8209-875-000 COVER SLB An -SLB |

10 G8210-875-000  CHANNEL CONNECTOR F FyVIVIZI4F 4
11 G8211-875-000  CHANNEL CONNECTOR B FYYANA375B 9
12 G8212-875-000  COVER SRF Aine —SRF 1
13 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER Ik I % M5 4
14 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT oyh7FE b 10
15 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LY h % I v Mb 10
16 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT uyhsyIE bh 6
17 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI¥ b % ¥ M5 4
18 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT AT FHE bh 8
19 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LIFH R I AL M5 8
20 SM-0050801-SC  SCREW A% M5 L=8 47
21 SM-6051202-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 UYAI7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 4

-52 —



$Ed T a2

SLNUNOJNOO HINSSHYd 41V 'Lg



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION ________.. LSS S B aty_ .
1 0I PV-0351470-00 MANIFOLD v=E-AN 1
2 02 PV-0351510-00 MANIFOLD 20 VALVES voE-Wh 200y 1
3 01 PV-0351180-00 MANIFOLD Y- 1
4 02 PV-0302020-00 MANIFOLD 6 VALVES y=h-Lp 6Ly 1
5 01 PV-0351460-00 MANIFOLD TR 1
6 02 PV-0351500-00 MANIFOLD 2 VALVES Y=k 2Ly 1
7 01 PV-1505110-00 SOLENOID VALVE bk =N YT AT Y 24
8 02 PV-1502080-00 SOLENOID VALVE FTYTNY 24
9 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE F1-7° 4

10 G8504-880-0A0 REGULATOR ASH. V¥ ab-4 73 1
11 PC-0205010-A0 MINTATURE DECOMPRESSION VALVE =Fayy VIIN Y 2
12 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE JYMN T i
13 161-11403 AIR GUN Iy 1
14 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-722%Y 1
15 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE h-Af2-7 1
16 03  PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XMb n-71=ty 4XMb 36
17 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION n-7 2}y 2
18 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-73zRy 9
19 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 n-72=%Y 6
20 PJ-3010852-01 HALF UNION N-72ZRY 1
21 * BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Ff1-7° 1.5
22 01 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XMb hF 2=ty 6XMb 2
23 02 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION n-7 223}y 2
24 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y 51 2=y 91 1
25 PJ-3080651-01 BRANCH 7' 5% 1
26 PJ-3050851-01 DOUBLE-ENDED TEE UNION yagsF F-x sy 4
27 PJ-3050800-03 T-JOINT D=8 F-2 <8 2
28 01 PJ-0205000-02 PLUG 77 11
29 02 PX-5000140-00 PLUG WA 9
30 PX-9500010-00 PLUG WAV 3
31 PX-0551040-00 STLENCER (PT1/8) ¥V 9
32 ¥ PC-0152010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -p avhbp-7 2
33 SM-6043002-TN BOLT uyhs7FE b 12
34 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 7% b % 4.3X9X0.8 12
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NRY R M4 12
36 SH-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 oYA77HE Wb H4X0.7 L=14 4
37 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ¥ % 4.3X9X0.8 4
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ISl i 8 ) 4
39 * SH-6041002-TN BOLT nyRI7HE Wb 6
40 * WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 3% 4 % 4.3X9X0.8 6
41 * WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NESA L 6
42 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhy7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 2
43 WP-0531001-8C WASHER |72 M 3 30 B b 2
44 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 b3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
45 SM-6051002-TN BOLT Uy hb 4
46 WP-0531001-SC WASHER EIH R 3 X0 MO 4
47 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
48 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT uyI7FHE kb 1
49 WP-0531001-58C WASHER (&2 20 1 ISV S0 & 1
50 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
51 SK-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT yh77HE b 2
52 WP-0531001-SC WASHER |47 2 N 359 M0 T 4 2
53 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NFH % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
54 PC-0151140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b b avbu-7 1
55 03 PV-9030070-A0 BLANKING PLATE 73RV 7 b-b 1
56 03 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION n-732%Y 6
57 01 PV-1505110-00 SOLENOID VALVE 5§ -pF YAty 2
58 02 PV-1502081-00 SOLENOID VALVE TTYIINY 2
59 PV-1351170-00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A AN 2
60 % PV-1552041-00 SOLENOID VALVE TSNy 3
61 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-Z 70 0.5
62 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F2-7 2
63 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNION IE 2=%y 3
64 * PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE 1rf2=%v74- !
NOTE (&) 01....UNTIL 10TH MACHINE W&EEET
02....AFTER 11TH MACHINE 1145 8K
03....AFTER 11TH MACHINE ABOLITHION 114 HAREEE I

— 54 —



YEEREY

SININOdJNOD dHUNIM NIFGd0d '8¢



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _______.. DESCRIPTION _________. S T S qty .
1 G8031-875-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1R Y%Y9F (73) 1
2 (8031-875-000 BOBBIN PRESSER BOSS ¥ VIR 2 (1)
3 138-70258 BOBBIN THREAD WIDING DEVICE ARYFVIF(IYT ) (n
4 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFIh 11/64-40 (1)
5 CS-0640611-SP  THRUST HOLDER AFANG Y (1)
6 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
7 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING Fe Y AN R (1
8 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER LM%Y 14 (1
9 8033-875-000 BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE ANEYMsANNLEL 1

10 G3216-270-000  BOBBIN BASE 1A% 4 1 1
11 SS-4121615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2
12 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fas 23y bAX M5X0.8 L=10 2
13 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT 332y tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
14 - SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa 23y ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 3
15 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP YRy =¥ 3
16 G8032-875-0A0 BOBBIN POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. INIEF v va-b o J3 1
17 138-89951 BOBBIN GUIDE ASM. ASEIPELCEY 1
18 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe32y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
19 §S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 A3y 3/16-28 L=12 1

- 56 —



HEYL & 4

SLNAINOJINOD X0d TOYLNOD 63

62
I L -
2S-1S-b1
. 6b-E1L

vg-eg-gq

0¢

158 4




REF.NO _ _MNOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION . _____| T N S oty
1 * M8601-575-AA0-A  CPU BOARD A ASH. CPUSN VAJR 1
2 M8602-575-0A0 1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 1/0 ¥ ¥93 1
3 M8501-575-0A0 SIGNAL CORD ASM. Iy ya1-p I3 1
4 M8502-575-0A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPURN Y 7 ¥i* ya-}" /3 1
5 M8504-575-0A0 SERVO CORD ASHM, ¥-% 3-b I3 1
6 M8507-575-0A0 FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 7 V¥ va-}% 73 1
7 ¥8508-575-0A0 FDD CORD ASM. FDD 1-p" /3 1
8 M8510-575-0A0 INPUT DEVICE CORD ASM. Z2yyIyYF a-h I3 1
9 M8511-575-0A0 INPUT DEVICE POWER CORD ASM. =29y aryyF 7 vy va-p I3 1

10 M8512-575-0A0 TERMINAL A CORD ASM. ayya 4Aa-b /3 1
11 M8514-575-0A0 TERMINAL C CORD ASM. avy& 4Ca1-p° 73 1
12 M8516-575-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASM. DCF vi va-b J3 1
13 M8517-575-0A0 SERVO POWER CORD ASM. $-¥ 7 vrva-p s3 1
14 M8520-575-0A0 MOTOR CORD ASK. £-4a-pb /3 i
15 M8523-575-0A0 ENCORDER CORD ASM. Iv1-4 1-p I3 1
16 M8526-575-0A0 JUMPER CORD ASM. I yyn -1-% I3 1
17 01 M8547-575-0A0 CONDENSER ASHM. avr vy )3 1
18 M8543-575-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASH. NvAF vt va-h I3 1
19 M¥8544-575-0A0 REGERATIVE RESISTOR ASM. MMeA7439 3 2
20 M8901-575-0A0 TRANSFORMER ASM. PIVA I3 1
21 HM-0013500-00 AC SERVO MOTOR DRIVER ACH-3" -4 b 710 3
22 HX-0040500-00 POWER SUPPLY(AC+5V/2A-+24V/44) Fury 1
23 HK-0455500-60 TERMINAL IR 4 2
24 SL-4042091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FA° 23y khZ M4X0.7 L=20 4
25 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IRV bAA M4 L=10 7
26 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY ¥AX M4 L=10 2
27 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa* 23y vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
28 100-04109 GROUND MARK VAN EY] 2
29 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAYINVAN 12
30 01 HN-0009900-0B FERRITE CLAMP L JAZ 7404 1
31 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH a-M 7Yy 1
32 * M1001-575-000-A  CONTROL BOX ¥ 3k yIR 1
33 * SL-4061091-SC SCREW ¥ b IRy 4
34 $9622-710-000 MICRO FLOPPY DISC DEVICE {ya7Ye (-3 120V9F 1
35 M1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDMYYy44 1
36 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FaTa3y" tAX M4X0.7 L=10 4
37 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FA° 239" £AZ M3X0.5 L=6 4
38 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 " 23y tAX M3X0.5 L=8 2
39 * M1002-575-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. A¥ K YIAIN - IR 1
40 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7972 2
41 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE a-F MATA 2
42 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAC 23y AR M4X0.7 L=10 4
43 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ H RY% FAT 23y M3 L=6 8
44 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 Fa* 339" tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 2
45 M8505-575-0A0 SERVO CORD X ASM. ¥-% 13- XJ3 1
46 M8506-575-0A0 SERVO CORD Y ASM. ¥-5 1-F YI3 1
47 M8513-575-0A0 TERMINAL B CORD ASM. ayyA 4 Ba-3 73 1
48 M8515-575-0A0 TERMINAL D CORD ASK. Y34 £ Da-b /3 1
49 ¥8518-575-0A0 SERVO POWER CORD X ASM. $-% 7 v va-p XJ3 1
50 ¥8519-575-0A0 SFRVO POWER CORD Y ASH. -5 7 vy va-p 173 1
51 M8521-575-0A0 MOTOR CORD X ASM. t-41-p XJ3 1
52 M8522-575-0A0 MOTOR CORD Y ASM. T-41-b Y73 1
53 M8524-575-0A0 ENCODER CORD X ASM. ya-4 1-p X3 1
54 18525-575-0A0 ENCODER CORD Y ASM. v1-4a-p Y73 1
55 M8527-575-0A0 POWER INTERIOR CABLE ASM. Y VT 57"k I3 1
56 MS901-575-000 RATING NAME PLATE FAHIIMNY 1
57 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa* 23y ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 8
58 M1010-510-000 PLATE I373M 545 1
59 S1.-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 $A° 23y vAX M4X0.7 L=10 2
60 % ¥1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER L VEY I 1
61 * SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa a3y vAX M4X0.7 L=10 4
62 # NM-6040001-SB NUT M4 uyh7FYh M4X0.7 132 4
63 * M8550-575-0A0 ACCESSORIES ASH. 7Y pey 73 1
64 * HX-0029700-00 FLOPPY MEDIA Juye” - A7 (7 1
NOTE (¥ &) 01....FOR JE JEMA

— 58 —



L E (G VeI T2

SLNHNOJINODTINVd NOILLVYdO 08



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO._ _ _______._ DESCRIPTILION _________. | SR S S Qty_ _
1 * M1010-575-0A0 OPERATION PANEL ASH. YO¥N 3 73 1
2 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 o7 M3%X0.5 132 (6)
3 G1012-192-000 FITTING PLATE YOEN 2 FIYI{4 (1)
4 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA* 2Ry AL M3 L=8 (4)
5 G1013-192-000 REAR PLATE YoEne 3 U714 (1)
6 G1014-192-000 SWITCH COVER ZLYFIN - (2)
7 G6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW F AT 2VF TR 5 (4)
8 G8602-195-0A0  PANEL BASE A ASM. P FEN VAYR (1)
g SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ b ZI% FAT2RY M3 L=6 (4)

10 G8525-192-0A0  LCD BASE ASM. LCD ¥ V73 (1
11 S1.-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 T 7% FA 137 M3 L=6 (4)
12 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 MAEY D=8X4.5 (2)
13 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH 7 y¥a (1N
14 M1001-060-000 PLUG A57 Y32 (1)
15 CH-3001000-01  LABEL xhyF y7yr4asy-4{(31.5) (n
16 G8533-192-0A0 CABLE ASM. N YIFAM-T MR §))
17 G1018-192-000  PLATE TIINAH (1
18 M1010-575-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE YO¥N® Jh4A (1)
19 M8545-575-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. N V-7 3 1
20 01 M8546-575-0A0 PANEL SHIELD CABLE ASM. NFVY-RN -7 3 1

NOTE (#32)

01....FOR JE

- 60 —

JEF



(Wl EALK) RN o iF—2

(SLIVd TYNOLLdO) SLNINOJINOD LHOIT ONDIYVIN 18



REE.NQ__NOTE _ PARTNO. . _______ DESCRIPTION __ . . __. NS S S ay.
1 * G9001-875-0A0  FITTING PLATE ASM. -V AN PIVI1AIR 1
2 HE-0001100-00  LIGHT F4h (2)
3 B5006-222-000 MARKING LIGHT MOUNTING BASE X-X%v7° 74 PIIIN A A (2)
4 G8045-870-000  MARKING LIGHT FIXING PLATE Y-%v7" 7{haz{14 (2)
5 G7521-870-000  GARMENT CLEARING ARM STOPPER 3T UNIAYTT AR (1
6 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY NAT IFVT B (6)
7 G7525-870-000  PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE N 47 757y JRLA (D
8 SM-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 yhs7IE A M6 L=35 (6)
tH SM-9081603-SC  HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW uynsE b (4)

10 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LIy b % (6)
11 WP-0841600-0E  WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 L% % 8.4X15.5X1.6 (4)
12 HK-0044400-40  4-POLE CONNECTOR %74 4P (1
13 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LY A= AR (4)
14 G9001-875-000  MARKING LIGHT FITTING PLATE X-¥v7 54 PIYI44 (1)

- 62 —



e o, /AN v

177
1rs

Sl
-

' \\-/// B \\\\

Y
RN Vo

,, @\\\

\k\

— e —— e ——— e s

(HBAERLK) YHERBEmE

(SLEVd TYNOILJO) SLNINOJINOD ISV LNd LNIAWEVD 38



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ... _. DESCRIPTION ____ . . | €yl A A aty_
1 % G9011-875-0B0  GARMENT PUT BASE ASM. 3T UERA {73 1
2 G9013-875-000  GARMENT PUT BASE STRUT A 31T WA AYFaY A (D
3 G9014-875-000 GARMENT PUT BASE COUPLING T OARA AU T n
4 G9015-875-000  GARMENT PUT BASE STRUT B 3T OARAT {YFaY B (1)
5 G9016-875-000  GARMENT PUT BASE FITTING BASIS 33T ARA 4NN A A @)
6 G9017-875-000 PIPE CLAMP NAT 15T (4)
7 G9018-875-000  GARMENT PUT BASE RUBBER 3T UARAT TN - (n
8 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 uyhry+ET b M6 L=16 (4)
9 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI b R 3%V M6 (4)

10 SH-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 uyh77rE bb M6 L=35 (2)
11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EI¥H % I X0 M6 (2)
12 SM-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 uyhy73E Wb M6 L=35 (4)
13 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (%2 i M I M B (4 (4)
14 SM-6064502-TP  SCREW M6 L=45 uyRITIE b (4)
15 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6,4X12.5X1.6 S (4)
16 G9011-875-0A0  GARMENT PUT BASE PIPE COMPL. ST AR AN AT AV Y (N

- 64 —



Lo

1

f o e—]

dAY

£e
¢t

Ve

14
14
44
15 2
8¢

N
-

® \@r% @u@u
|
@@@!@l (((@ma)
% . .
E-Y

SR E L)

SLNHNOdNOD SHIHOSSHOOV €8




REF,NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _____ ___._ DESCRIPTION _________ [ S T S Qty_ _
1 MC-2005313-0T NEEDLE 134SERV7 NM130-10 nY 134SERV7 NM130-10 1
2 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX VA ALAVI 1
3 B8601-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. I-7 a3 r3 1
4 G1817-875-000  BOBBIN ey 3
5 B3301-481-BA0 THREAD STAND ASM. AMaFY9F 3 1
6 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {VFE 9 4 (1)
7 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {M45% 9 vz (1)
8 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASH. LMAFANTVHL I3 (1)
9 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE LM AFANT VI (D

10 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT T -9% F (N
12 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVEFYF IAIFT (2)
13 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1Ma597° (1
14 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ASEvLr ] (2)
15 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {VTVHYF B - (1)
16 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hY¥95Y° (2)
17 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AMv% 7V A (2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT AMa7E - MAIYD (1)
19 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFE -¥P) 7 (1)

20 B3309-481-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER {M2740 7V (1)

21 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 v % (2)

22 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 33y M5 L=14 (2)

23 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsIIh Mb (2)

24 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)

25 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrryh Mb (2)

26 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyh739h Mb (2)

27 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-3 AR (3)

28 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v713y" M5X0.8 30 (N

29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhyIvh M5 (n

30 B3317-704-000 NUT AM4FE - MAYD 1

31 MDF-RX1001L0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1 800CC 5 7VI7% #{0h NO1 2

32 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE INSZ I 1

33 B9110-012-0060  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE Moin - (F29) 1

34 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M3 - (33-) |

35 J1071-000-000  SCREW DRIVER o 29y 3y vy (2N V) 1

36 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 V397 FAN F 6X7 2

37 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) v+ 8X9 1

38 B9109-804-000 WRENCH (5X6) k) 97" VAN T 1

39 PJ-3090052-01  PLUG 75 1

40 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE wyHrE - A (1) 1

41 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL nyhIE - AN ¥ (33-) 1

42 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 67k - AN} 1

43 B9142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8.1) nyhrE - Anc ¥ (7.1X8.1) 1

44 B9101-490-000 DRIVER [ N2 A 1

45 G9101-875-000 HOOK TIMING GAUGE YN L CEVY A M 1

- 66 —



(1) W EZ-MV

(DE—MV H0d SILIVd HAIS'TOXH 76



GAW-025010A0
GAW-02502000
G2420-875-A00
G2421-875-A00
G8033-875-A00

DESCRIPTION

BOBBIN ASH.

BOBBIN CASE

NEEDLE PLATE A

NEEDLE PLATE B

BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE

- 68 —

N)15B
AN ANMLEE



\@2
N
;
N
N

NN
S\

\

/ .
/l

(Z) HREEZ-MV
(2)g—MV 04 STIVd FAISNTOXE '9€



EF. NO _ NOTE ~_ _PARTNC. ________. DESCRIPTION _ _________. | S S S Qty |
G8101-875-000 TABLE BI F-7° AB1 i
G8102-875-000 TABLE B2 77" #B2 1
68103-875-000 TABLE B3 -7 JB3 i
G8104-875-000 MAGNET PLATE A 37 F9b7° b-bA 1
G8105-875-000 MAGNET PLATE B I %9b7° b-bB 1
G&106-875-000 WAGNET PLATE C ST 39N U-RC T
G8107-875-000 MAGNET SPACER A I ZyhAAT ~A 5
G8108-875-000 MAGNET SPACER B Ry FyhAA° -3B 2
G8109-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER A F-7" VR -BA 3
G8110-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER B -7 Mk -4B 3
GRTT1-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER C -7 W& -4C 3
G8112-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER D -7 Wk 4D 1
G8115-875-000 ONETOUCH STAY Py RYFRF - 1
G8116-875-000 RUBBER MAGNET IN =I7° R9h 1
PA-1601524-00 CYLINDER v 1
G5341-830-000 SPACER AN ¥ 1
140-02604 REAR COVER INSTALLING PLATE a7 AN -pIIrR 4
PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A - avhe-7
HX-0023600-0A CLAMP 1797
229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 2JIYFIPEIFY N F
SM-1020450-TP SCREW M2 1=4 ¥739° M2 1=4 T

SM-1041201-8C

WP-0482086-SD

SM-1041201-SC
SM-6051002-TN

SCREW M4 L=12
WASHER 4,8X11.5X2
SCREW M4 L=12
BOLT

#7323y M4X0.7 L=12
v7% b % 4.8X11.5X2
$533y° M4X0.7 L=12
uIhs7IE Ab

WP-0531001-5C
SM-9051050-SC
WP-0531001-SC
SM-6051002-TN
WP-0531001-5C

WASHER

SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
WASHER

BOLT

WASHER

SRR
uyh7E Ah M5X0.8 L=10
[ b 35y I 378 4]
WITHE B

Y79 b % 34 ¥9h M5

A

SK-1040807-SC
SM-1041201-8C
WP-0482086-SD
NM-6040001-SC
SM-1040801-SP

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
SCREW M4 L=12
WASHER 4.8X11.5X2
NUT M4

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

¥73%y° ¥4X0.7 L=8

#5339 M4X0,7 L=12
L9 4 % 4.8X11,5X2
uyhyIIr M4

$53%9" M4X0.7 L=8

»wwwwwwmwwwNNNNNMNNdm-—»—n—-—-ly_.»-._.......‘._.
o:oooqcncn.bul\:»-o:sooqaacn.hwwchmqqm»wmaomeQmﬁwN»—

SD-060102T-5P
WP-0612516-SD

WP-0641601-SD

WP-0450801-SD
NS-6110310-SP

HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2
WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5
WASHER M6

WASHER 4.5X10X0.8

NUT 11/64-40

Tviy D=6 H=10.2
t7% b % 6.1X15.2X2.5
L3¥ h 3 3b &0 M6
v7% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8
ayhyiyy 11/64-40

NNNNOOmmhNNNN&G@@#NNOmNNG”P#%HHN

*******-)(-*-)(-************************************%%********

: SH-1041201-5C SCREW N4 T=1Z ¥5357 W4X0.7 L=12
42 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 v7% b % 4.8X11.5X2
43 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 kv M4
44 SK-9050813-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyH7$ Wb M5%0.8 L=8
45 WP-0531001-SC WASHER Y79 4 % SH ¥YH M5
15 SH-1041201-5C SCREW W2 =12 5335 W4X0.7 L=12
47 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L9 4 % 4.8X11.5X2
48 NM-6040001-SC NUT ¥4 nyh7IYh M4 2
49 SL-4851091-5C SCREW 30 AR 1
50 SM-4041601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 FA 23y M4 L=16 1
51 WS-04T0002-KN SPRING WASHER DEEEL I
52 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 uyhsIs M4 1
53 PV-1502080-00 SOLENQID VALVE FYy Ay 2
54 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Jhavk-2 7m 10
55 G1816-875-000 BOBBIN CASE L vr-2 1
56 D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASN. TVE5I9F I3 I
57 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (1)
58 SH-6061610-SC SCREW ¥6 L=16 tF3%y" M6 L=15 (2)
59 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANFIF AT (2)
60 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP M7 -7 @))
[} TTT-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Y3 [@Y)
62 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMTE 9% 7 (D
63 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhsIyL M5 (2)
64 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 33y M5 L=14 (2)
65 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1% 7V A (3)
[ B3320-704-L00-& SPOOL PIN TEITF Y @)
67 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION MISE v (3)
68 119-66504 SPOOL REST FINEV A (3)
69 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER M7 Y I8 (1)
70 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM 4 124597 A (1)
K B3317-704-000 NOT VE7E - PATIT (3]
72 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ (2)
73 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1MF9F HT A (1)
74 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N AFIT R (3)
75 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FA' 235 M6 L=12 (1)
6 NE-6050001-SE “RUT W5 WTRTIIv ¥5 3
77 NM-6060001 -SE NUT M6 uyhsvr M6 192 (1)
78 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 4E7%y" D=3.8 L=20 (n
79 * B3309-481-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM, MFAMTYHYF (13) 1
80 B3309-481-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER b a7 7V H (1)
8T B3304-T04-000-& THREAD GUIDE AR HOLDER TV 80 - [§9)
82 SM-6052700-SC SCREW M5 L=27 v533y° M5X0.8 L=27 1)
83 N¥-6050001-SC NUT M5 uypsIy) M5X0.8 132 (€))]
84 % HD-0015500-0C PROXIMITY SWITCH ¥VYIRYF 1

- 70—



/ emen)

T

() WhH&Eg-MV

(€)—MV 904 SLUVd HAISN'TOXH '9¢



REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTLON _________. LS S S ay_ .
1 * M8901-576-0A0  TRANSFORMER ASM. bFVAIR 1
2 ¥ M9901-576-000 RATING NAME PLATE FADTAMNY 1
3 ¥ GAW-028010B0 AW2 CPU BOARD WHOLE ASM. AWZ CPUXM ¥Y973 1
4 * GAW-028020A0 AW2 DRV BOARD ASH. AW2 DRVEN VI3 1
5 ¥ HX-0035400-0K  BASE SUPPORT NV ER - 8
6 ¥ M3009-510-000 FAN CLEANING SEAL T77 219 I-0 1
7 * GAW-028350A0 AVP IF CABLE ASM. AVP IFY7%v73 1
8 * GAW-02831000 CPU-DRV RELAY CABLE CPU-DRV#Fay (Y7t 1
9 * GAW-028320A0 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. CPU-DRVF" ¥ vI7&v73 1

10 * GAW-028390A0 FAN MOTOR ASM. T7vE-473 1
11 * NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 oyh7#h M3 2
12 % HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER A0 -y 1
13 * SM-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 ¥533y" M3X0.5 L=35 2
14 * WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 ¥ ¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 8
15 ¥ WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AP b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 8
16 ¥ M8502-576-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. VEAAAZES 1

-T2 —



dS5-1960¥%90-dSs |62 |0¢ L¢ | ¢

000-0L8-Seved|¥2Z |0¢ Lo | @

g90L0v-0LL|€2 |02 L0 | @

000-0.8-€Lv29|02 |02 L0 | 4@

000-0L8-2CL¥29 |61 ¢ L0 | @

000-0L8-L1l¥vcD |81 0¢ L6 | @€
dS-014060L-55 €6 8l ¢0 | Vv
dL-¢080V09-RS | 26 |81 ¢0 | V¥
di-0101112c-8S|1i¢ |81l e0 | v
c59¢ev-01L|0S (8L 0 | V¥
€0-G¢cs08v0-rd| 6% |81 ¢o0 | v
0V-€10L00L-Vd |8y 81 ¢0 | v
000-G.8-vL¥cd|Ly |81 ¢0 | V¥
000-9.8-L1v29 9% |81 0 | v
000-GL8-91%v29 6% |81 ¢0 | v
000-G6.8-Giveo | vy |81 ¢0 | V¥
400-GL8-2¢¥%29 | €7 |81 ¢0 | v
¥00-GL8-2¢v29|2v |8l 0 | V¥

£€0-0090¢c0¢€-rd| Ly |81 ¢0 | V¥ dS-0160609-Ss|1v |81 to | @

¥0-009060e-rd | ve |81 0 | v 0v0-048-91¥y2a|veE |8l 10 | d

d$-0690608-8S)¢€¢ |81 c0 | V¥ 000-0L8-Gi¥23|€ce |81 L6 | @

dl-2G8L0V90-0S|ve |81 ¢0 | v dl-0.90609-SS| %2 |81 10 1 @

di-v0¢0080-GS | 1 8t ¢0 | ¥ 000-0L8-7Llven |l 81 10 | @
400-GL8-71819 [0 |91 o0 | v
V00-G/.8-%1819D 6¢ |91 ¢0 | ¥

0¥0-G6.8-¢0819|¢ 91 ¢0 | V¥ 0vo-0L8-2081l9|¢ 91 10

60¥80-2¥L |GL ¢l g0 | Vv 000-v2¢-629t8 |Gt el to | @
go0GgyYns-dam | vs |8 0 | ¥
00-1128002-00 €8 |8 ¢0 v
C0-0LES00C-0W 29 |8 ¢0 | v
CvV0-SLG-7EG8R | 19 |+ ¢c0 | ¥
d§-96808v0-dM |8V |¢ ¢c0 | ¥
dS-GLleLlilv-SS &y |2 ¢co | v
Ov0-GL8-2€GED | L¥ |@e ¢c0 | v

Od-v0LOLPL-YL| OV é c0 | v G0-000G100-XH |07 |2 Lo | @

d5-0GE0L19-SN|6E |2 ¢0 | v 000-0¢¢-80s¢cg|6¢ |¢ t6 | @

g @ “ON ¥ O * ] T “ON ] TON ok

L "ON S3Jed loylebed tAsy "ON Siiey ‘jeyebedtaey

Jliwunieas3:3/Wigyesiaed pelo|osqo: g/ HEIsited peppy:yx

"oN"ASY.--[20-86LL 0N

G0ccoe6e

TLERITED TRLETYURYE NV LOERNLIHUREOTH

CIRHDHEIRN T ONTASYRE ‘RIHESY

‘siepio 4nok oo |d

pue seiep psbueys Yliim sised 8yl 319e|9s os‘sequnu 3ted pelejosqo
8yl Ylim pesapio 29 ues(°g)siied pol1ojosSqo UBAS‘eSEBD SIYI U]
T49yle yoes yliim ojqeoburydsisiu} lou

@se(siied psppy)siied msu pue(lied pelejosgg)sised snotaasd usyp
"ON"Aey Bujpuodsesso0d eyl 01 s9t0s‘psbBuvys eoe|d B2yYy:r 01 SY

N MR EE
IONVHO 40 NOILVINMOANI 4OJ LSI'T L€



Rev.|PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. h
No. | B [No. a@ £ * INo. | B [No. m
D| 01 20 31/€S-0640863-SH
D| 01 20 321CS-064061A-SP
D} 01 20 40 |SD-0450211-SP
D| 01 20 41 |WP-0480856-SP
D| 01 20 54|155-8110422-TP
Al 02 22 43(139-41604
Al 02 22 44 |B3570-771-000
A| 02 22 45 1 137-65201
Al 02 22 46|B3118-352-000
Al 02 22 471139-41802
Al 02 22 48|B1850-512-000
Al 02 22 49{58-6090910-SP
Al 02 22 50 |NS-6090310-SP
D! 01 24 7 B3520-220-000 Al 02 24 7/63528-875-000
D| 01 24 8  B3508-280-000 A 02 24 863529-875-000
D 01 24 10{88-7091110-SP
Dj 01 24 21{63530-875-000
D | 01 24 22188-4120615-SP
D| 01 24 26B8111-220-000
D| 01 24 27/88112-220-000
D| 01 24 28 | B8202-205-000
D| 01 24 29iB9121-012-000
Dj| Ot 24 30|SL-4031481-SC
D| 01 26 14|G5014-875-000 Al 02 28 10|G6G5014-875-000-A
D| 01 26 63/SL-4041691-SC Al 02 28 44|SL-6042092-TH
D 01 26 97 |WP-0531001-SC
A 02 28 66 | 6G5024-875-000
A 02 28 67|G5025-875-000
Aj 02 28 68 SL-4041291-8¢C
A| 02 28 69 |HD-0015500-00
Al 02 30 48 | PX-0600390-00
Al 02 32 57 |PX-0600380-00
Al 02 32 58 |PX-0600290-00
Al 02 34 47 |PX-0600290-00
D 01 34 1/66201-875-000 A 02 36 1/66201-875-000-A
Bl 01 34 7!66207-875-000 Al 02 38 7166207-875-000-A
D 01 34 8/66208-875-000 A| 02 36 8/66208-875-000-A
D 01 34 131PJ-3050600-04 A| 02 36 13|PJ-3080600-03
D 01 34 20|SM-1041001-8¢C Al 02 36 20|SKM-1041201-8C
BD| 0% 34 26 |{WP-0641601-S8C A 02 36 26 |WP-0611626-8P
A 02 36 27166212-875-000
A 02 36 28166213-875-000
Al 02 36 29|166214-875-000
A} 02 36 30/G66215-875-0A0
Ay 02 36 33 PA-1601515-A0
A 02 36 34|PJ-3010405-02
Al 02 36 35 SK-6083002-TN )

— T4 -



YO0-00€1000-XH |22 54 ¢0 | v
J0-002L000-%H| L4 8¥ ¢c0 | v
00-0021v00-XH |02 124 ¢0 | Vv
000-04G-9068K | 69 8¥ ¢0 | ¥
00-0068¢€00-VYH |89 54 ¢0 | ¥
00-00.6200-YH | LS 87 0 | V¥
US-1001€G0-dH| 989 R4 ¢0 | v
NL-2001G09-RS | G9 8v s0 | ¥
JS-1080%00-KS | ve 87 ¢ | v
000-6.8-%1189,¢9 8¥ 0 | v
000-G.8-¢1188/29 8F 60 | Vv
dL-20SYCL9-HS 2V 8Y 0 | v NL-20SVv019-KS |66 9 o | @
00-0620090-%Xd |69 g¥ ¢0 | v
0v0-G6.9-9¢%58K 8¢ 9% ¢0 | ¥
NL-2002809-RS|G¥ 97 ¢0 1 v N1-20G62809-WS |Gt ¥y 10 | @
000-G.8-€1S6.8|¢1l LA 4 t0 | @
0¥0-S.8-61199 |21 1A ¢0 | V¥
0Y0-G6.8-021L99)6 124 A N1-2080%09-HS |6 A4 L0 | @
000-G6.8-81199|8 A4 i0 | @
N1-2001v09-HS |2 144 ¢0 | v 000-G/.8-L1199|¢ I 4 10 | @
000-5.8-0€099129 07 TAVER I
NL-2001L709-RS |97V 154 ¢0 | v N1-2080709-HS |9V 8¢ L0 | @
01-0065000-0H|ce 8¢ ¢0 | Vv
0G-1102002-v¥d|2¢e 8¢ ¢0 | Vv
0060-6.8-€6290(1¢ 8¢ c0 1 v
JE-1000909-BN| L2 8¢ ¢0 | v dL-2091Lv09-WS | L2 9¢ L0 | a
JS-1091720-dM| 92 8¢ e0 | v dL-2G0€E09-KS | 9¢ 9¢ L0 [ @
NL-2091908-HS|S¢2 8¢E ¢0 | v N%-20001L70-SH G2 9¢ 0 | a
JS-1001L€60-dli|¥ve 8¢ ¢0 | v JS-L0BOEVO-dM| Pe g€ LG | @
NL-20G62G09-KS |¢c¢ 8¢ ¢0 | v dLl-200LY09-WS|E¢ 8¢ L0 | @
JS-1L000v09-HN|GI 8¢ ¢0 | v G0-G070L0€-1d|SL 9¢ lo | a
JS-1080EVO0-dM| V1L g¢ c0 | V¥ 00-9001L081L-Yd| ¥l 9¢ L0 | @
98-1021L90L-WS | €t 8¢ ¢0 | v 000-1L1-622s9|¢tL g€ i6 | @
€0-52609v0-1rd| 6 8¢ ¢0 | Vv 000¥0081L-0MD |6 9¢ L0 | @
00-0065000-XH |8 8¢ ¢0 | v 000€0091-0K9 |3 9¢ L0 | a
0v0-648-26299 (¢ 8¢ ¢0 | V OV0LOO09L-0RD | L 9¢ Lo | @
00-06€0020-Xd|97 8¢ ¢0 |V
JS-1080€70-dM!|SY 9¢ ¢c0 | v
JS-1000v09-BN| VY 9¢ ¢0 | v
JS-L000S09-HWN | CSY 9¢ ¢c0 | v
JS-1001€EG0-dM |2V 9¢ ¢0 | v
N1-20G62G09-HS|L¥ g9¢ ¢0 | Vv
JS-100LY0L-RS |0V 9¢ ¢0 | v
NL-2002v09-RS|6¢ g€ 0 | v
JS-1001€G0-dM| 8¢ 9¢ ¢0 | Vv
NL-2071509-KS|L¢ 9¢ o | v
3§-1091Lv80-dK|9¢ 9¢ ¢0 | Vv
g i “oN E | "on % ] o TON O H | CoN
"ON Slieyd "4ojebBedtAsy "ON SiJaey ‘joyebedtasy J




Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.lPageRef. Parts No. 7
No. | B |No. @ g No. | B INo. ® &
A 02 48 73 |M8528-575-0A0
A 02 48 74 | M8524-570-0A0
A| 02 48 75| #1020-575-000
Al 02 48 76 {SL-4040881-SC
Aj| 02 48 77 | HX-0033900-0D
A 02 48 78 | M8605-570-AA0
A} 02 48 79| M8605-570-CA0
A 02 48 80 ! HX-0033900-00
D| 01 46 22 {G8006-875-000 A 02 50 1168006-875-000
D| 01 46 23)1G8007-875-000 A| 02 50 2/68007-875-000
D| O1 46| 26(G8010-875-000 A| 02 50 3/6G8010-875-000
D} 01 46 29|68013-875-000 A} 02 50 4/G8013-875-000
D | 01 46 30/G8014-875-000 A 02 50 5168014-875-000
D| 01 46 31/68015-875-000 A} 02 50 6|G8015-875-000
D | 01 46 321G8016-875-000 A 02 50 7/168016-875-000
D 01 46 33/G8017-875-000 A 02 50 816G8017-875-000
D] Ot 46 43|1G7525-870-000 A| 02 50 9{G7525-870-000
D| Ot 46 441G7524-870-000 A| 02 50 10{G7524-870-000
D| Ot 46 45 G1015-192-000 A| 02 50 11/61015-192-000
D| 01 46 46 1G1016-192-000 A| 02 50 12!61016-192-000
D| 01 46 47 165523-127-000 Al 02 50 13/65523-127-000
D01 46 48 |WP-0641600-SC A 02 50 14 {WP-0641600-SC
DjoO1 46 50|SHM-1051601-SC A 02 50 15 |{SKM-1051601-SC
Dj 01 46 51|{SM-0050801-SC A| 02 50 16 | SM-0050801-S8C
D} 01 46 62 |SM-1051201-SC Aj| 02 50 17 SM-1051201-S¢C
D 01 46 63 |SH-1051601-SC Aj 02 50 181SM-1051601-S¢C
D} Ot 46 76 |S¥-6051402-TN Aj 02 50 19 SM-6051402-TN
D} 01 46 77 |WP-0531001-8C Aj| 02 50 20 | WP-0531001-SC
D 01 46 78 |WS-0510002-KN A| 02 50 21 |WS-0510002-KN
)] 01 486 79 |SH-6062002-TH A| 02 50 25| SM-6062502-TH
D 01 46 80 |WS-0610002-KN A| 02 50 42 |WS-0610002-KN
)] 01 46 81 |WP-0641601-SC Al 02 50 26 |WP-0641601-SC
D 01 46 82 |S4M-6061202-TN A 02 50 39(SKM-6063502-8SC
)] 01 46 83 |WP-0641601-SC Al 02 50 40 |WP-0641600-SC
D 01 46 84 |SHW-6064002-TN A 02 50 27 {SKH-6063502-TH
D} o1 46 85| SKH-6064002-THN
D O1 46 90 |SK-1041001-SC A 02 50 29 |S¥-1041001-8C
D | 01 486 91 |WP-0531001-SC Al 02 50 30 WP-0531001-SC
B g1 46 92 | NM-6050001-8C A 02 50 31| N¥W-6050001-8C
D 0Ot 46 93|B1152-850-000 A 02 50 32/Bt1152-850-000
A 02 50 22|SM-6063002-TH
A 02 50 23| WS-0610002-KN
A 02 50 24 |{WP-0641601-SC
A 02 50 28 |WP-0641601-SC
A O2 50| 33/67515-870-000
A O2 50 34{68018-875-000
A g2 50 35 !67521-870-000 )

- 76 —



DS-€000€09-WN[LL 2z | 20 [ v
O0Y06€820-KYD|0L |2z | 20 [ v
0V0ZEBZO-NMVD | g zL | zo | v |
000LE8Z0-NYD | g 2L | zo | v
OV0GE8Z0-MYD | ¢ zL | zo [v |
000-01LS-600EH |9 ZL | zo | v |
NO-00YSE€00-XH]| ¢ Z2L | zo0 | v |
0Y020820-MY3 |+ ZL | zo | v
09010820-MV9 | ¢ 2L | 2o | v
000-9.G-1066M |2 ¢t | zo | v 000-G/G-1066R
0Y0-9/.S-10680] 1L 2L | zo | v OV0-S/G-L068H
# F-SL¥Vd TV 0L 20 | vy
# $-s1dvd 17V |89 | zo |y ]
£ $-S1¥Vd 17V |ve | z0 [ v
£ $-SL¥vd 1V [z9 | zo | v
0Y0-S.5-0l01m]L 09 [ zo |v
00-00£6200-XH|¥9 |8¢ | zo0 | v ]
0Y0-6.S-0858W[€9 |8¢ | zo | v ]
85-1000709-WN[29 |85 | zo | v
0S-1601%0v-1S[19 |8s | z0 | v
000-185-v00iN|09 |85 | z0 |y
0Y0-9.S-200LW|6¢e |85 | z0 | v 0Y0-€15-200LW|68 |vs | 10 | g
9S-160190¥-1s[¢ce |88 | zo |y 9S-1601807-1s|€e |vs | 1o Lg]
V-000-6.5-100L0|ze |8g | z0 | v 000-9/6-100il[ze |vs | 10 | g
V-0VY-G/G-1098W |1 85 | zo | v OVY-S.G-1098W |1 vS | 10 | @
L0-008050e-rd|v9 [%5 | z0 | v 00-0%10008-Xd|v9 |05 | 10 ] q]
00-1v02SSL-Ad[09 |vs | 20 |y 00-0v02S5L-Ad[09 |08 | 10 | q]
NY-2000Lv0-SM|[1y |vs | z0 | v NX-2000150-Sm|Lv (0S8 | 10 | g
0S-1080€v0-dM|0v |vs | zo |y 9S-1001€50-dM[0% [0S | 10 | g
NL-2001%09-Us|6c |vs | z0 |y N1-20v1509-WS[6¢ [0S | 10 | g
00-0102S10-9d/z¢ |vs | zo v 00-0v1L1S10-9d[z¢ oS | 10 | q|
83-1060080-18/12 |vs | z0 v l0-0090c0¢-rd|tz Jos | 1o _E#
0Y0-S4S-1%58NW |28 |08 | 20 |y B
0Y0-G.S-GE€G8I| 1S [0S | 20 |y ]
0v0-G.5-010LtW|0s [o0s | zo | v ]
00-000L€00-XH|[6% [0S | z0 | v B
01-0090000-YH[8% |0G | z0 [ v
¥0-0062¥00-VH|Lv |0S | 20 |
00-000€v00-YH|[3v |0g | z0 | v B
00-0062v00-VH|Sv |o0s | z0 | v ] :::
N¥-2000190-SM[vv |05 | zo [y
N1-2002909-WS|€v |05 | zo | v | ]
NX-2000190-SH|2v |og 0| v
000-6.8-61089|1%v |0s | 2o | v
JS-1000909-WN[8E |05 | z0 v
9S-1091v90-du|Le |08 | zo | v | ]
d1-2005909-Ws |9t |o0s | zo0 | v
g ® "ON TON ¥ g @ "ONl ¥ [ TonN =
"ON Sildey "49yeBeyd Ay ‘ON s1uey ';auesed‘/\eg‘J




.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.lPageRef. Parts No.
B INo. & i *x INo. | B [No. & %

02 72 12 | HM-0008600-10

02 72 13{8S%-1033501-8C

02 72 14|WP-0320501-8C

02 72 15|WS-0310002-KN

= > ||| >

02 72 16 |48502-576-0A0

- 78 —




¢l 81 000~548-81¥CD 67 ¥ 000-G48-87¢1D G€ 9%  00-1090056-VI Sv vl 000-¢10-921¢4
9% 8I 000-G.8-L1¥2D [ 4 000-5.8-42219 ¥S %% 00-10900G6-vd g ¥l 000-210-921¢d
G¢ 81 000-048-L1%2D S§¢ ¥ 000-0L48-L2%1D 6y VI 000-G21-021¢d
Sy 81 000-G.8-91¥2D (A2 4 000-0L8-92219 9¢ 99  000-555-€0160d € ¥ 000-G21-021¢d
¥7 81 000-G.8-G1v2D w ¥ 000-5.48-52¢19 €T 29  009-9595-2v09d £ B A 004-255-811¢d
Ly 81 000-5.8-%1vTD L 000-0L8-¥2C1D 6€ ¥1 V-002-187-206€d 9% ©¢¢  000-2GE-81I€Ed
§ 81 000-0.8-01%2D 6 ¥ 000-0L8-€221D 96 0L  4VL-TLL-10EEd §§  ¥I 000-TLL-P11¢8d
¥ 81 000-G48-6072D 8§ ¥ 0V0-GL8-22219 6€ 0¥  HOE-SIP-1L16d ool 000-2€2-v11€d
¢ 81 0V0-5.8-6077D 0y ¥ 000-GL8-12219 8T 0f  004-0€5-61¥2d Lo Pl 000-194-211¢64
Lg 81 000-048-80¥2D 6 ¥ 0V0-G.8-1221D 0c 21  004-16¥-01G1d g8 VI 000-19L-111¢q
9z 81 000-0.8- L0725 9¢ ¥ V-000-0.8-02%1D [4 A OVM-92T-ETTIq 09 71 000-0172-€0.L24
G¢ 81 000-0L8~-90%2D 0c 7 000-0L8-61¢1D ¥ ve  000-2.£-91974
0y 81 000-0.8-G0%2D 8¢ ¥ 000-0L8-L121D 61 ¥ HL-TTOTO0ST-SD LT 81  ¥00-08C-LSSTd
0v 02  000-0.8-%0¥CD T v 000-048-91219 6¢ Or  dS-PI10T0¥1-SD 8¢ 0OF  0V0-068-61G2d
6¢ 0¢Z  000-0.8-£0%CH €6 ¥l 000-G.8-71219 (A4 dS-¥1010¥1-80 §¢ 0%  000-19L-%1¥2d
07 07  000-0.8-20¥C5 €T ¥ 000-048-¥121D 0¢ 8%  HS-01010Z1-SO 9z ¥1 000-2€2-€0ved
I 02 0V0-GL8-1092D G ¥ 000-G.8-€1219 66 9%  NL-VI800%1-SD L 01 000-2LE-90024
¢ 07 000-0.8-10¥2D ve ¥ 0V0-048-€1219 v€ ¥I  dS-1180001-5D I§ 8 00Q-1v5-50614
65 VI 000-048-£1¢€2D ST ¥ 000-0L8-2I%1D 12 91  HS-VEL06L0-SO 05 8 003-1¥5-50614
12 vl 000-G48-01€2H 91 91 000-0L8-TICID 0¢ 0%  HL-92.06.0-5D 6v 8 009-1¥5-50619
61 ¥l 000-548-90€25 €L ¥ Qv0-0L8-80C1H § 99  dS-T190%90-SD 8y 8 00Y-1¥5-50614
81 ¥I 000-5.8-50€%D I v 000-6.8-9021D €€ 2T  00-0000€0£-00 ¥6 8 000-266-€0619
§¢ ¥l 000-§.8-70€73 I ¥ 000-548-1021D ¢ 27  04-000000£-0D 8y ¢ 000-¢1G-09819
woovl 000-60¢€-2087D 9¢ 2 000-GL8-%GT1D ¥ 8 04-000000¢-00 L& 0¥  000-02%-92914
0c I 000-6.8-10€2D 8 ¢ 000-048-GE119 W 00-0000252-00 9¢ 0¥  000-022-S2919
ey ¥ 0060-60€-10€CH 92 ¢ 000-G.8-1€11D ¥€ ¢ 00-000020%-00 1€ 8I 000-¥08-81914
o vl 0vV0-60€-10€2D € ¢ 000-0.8-02119 e ¢l 10-000200€-HO 4R 000-022-11914
9% 8 0vV0-G.8-20619 ¢ ¢ 000-S48-6111D ST 09 10-000100€-KO ¢t 8¢ 000-08I-91GI¢
¥ 99  000-G.8-LIBID 8 T 000-GL8-8111D §¢ 8¢  000-G02-50614
92 91 000-G48-L1813 S 2 000-GL8-LITID £y 99  000-7LE-27164€ ¥ T 000-08%-70614
66 0L  000-G.8-91815 0r ¢ 000-GL8-9111D 0V 99  000-2LE-1v164 91 ¢I 006-150-¥0G1€
L 91 000-G.8-91819 I 000-GL8-€I11D I 99  000-2.LE-07169 18 01 000-194-€4¥19
8¢ 9l 000-G.8-7I8ID LT 000-GL8-2TTID v€ 99  000-2I10-TIT6d ¢§ 01 000-19L-2E¥1d
0 91 400-5L48-7181D v 2 000-GL8-1T11D LE 99  000-%08-01169 L 8 000-2€2-¥Iv1g
62 91  Y00-GL8-7I819 Lz 8y 000-048-9011D €€ 99  000-ZI10-01164 6 8 400-262-v1v1d
I 9t 000-0.8-€181H LT 09 000-261-81019 8¢ 99  000-%08-60164 8 8 Y00-2Ee-vivid
01t 91 0v0-048-€181D ¢l 0§ 000-261-9101D ¢€ 99  000-5996-60164 § 8 0006-TLL-01¥1d
6 91 0V0-048-TI8ID Ir oS 000-261-G101D ¢ 99  000-755-10164 0¢ 91 0V0-GG1-80¢E1d
8 91 000-0.8-0181D g 09 000-261-¥7I01D ¥r 99  000-067-10164d ¢ 9 OV0-GG1-L0€14
9 91 000-0.8-8081D S 09 000-261-€1019 € 99  0VO-TdM-T10989 0y ¥l 0v0-G41-90¢€1d
€€ 91 040-0.8-90819D € 09 000-261-21019 LE 8%  000-GZ1-61784 I 9 0V0-GS1-90¢1d
¢¢ 91 $00-048-G0819D 0¢ 8¢ 10060091 -0WD € %9  000-2¢¢-90069 E ¥ 000-295-9¢71¢
e 91 000-0.8-¥081D ¢ 8¢ J0060091-0KD ¥v %% 000-1LL-0LGE4 JA N 000-1L4-07214
¥ 91 000-5.8-€081D I 8¢ 40060091-0RD ¢€ ¢¢  000-T10-1%SEd | ¢# ¥ 000-¢G5-G1714
€ Ol 000-G48-20819 01 8¢ 000500971 -2WD €¢ ¢¢  000-G91-9€G9€d | ¥ ¢  000-8EO-¥IZld
¢ 91 0V0-G.i8-20819 9 8¢ 00080001-2MD 1§ 7%  000-927-625¢€9 ¢ ¥ V-000-285-£121d
I 91 000-548-1081D G 8¢ 000.L0001-DHD € ¥  000-21v-PIGed PR 4 00q-012-21¢14
€2 ¢l 000-048-1191D 7 8¢ 0V0S0001-JKD €v ¢ 000-0¢72-605¢4 81 ¥ 000-086-11214
9¢ ¢l 000-0.8-01919 ¢ 8¢ 000¥0001~-JHD ¥9 2¢  000-022-80G€d ¢t 05 000-068-249114
t¢ ¢l 000-648-90913 L& 0€ 00020€20-VID 81 0%  000-077-806G¢ed 99 V1 000-012-¥¥i1d
¥e ¢l 000-048-50919D o 99 00090620-1L3D (A4 000~-017-205¢€4 1€ ¢ 000-012-¥vild
12 ¢l 000-5.8-7091D 01 24 OvV06€820-MVD €L 0L 00T-70L-12¢€d 9¢ 8%  000-79¢-GEII9
8l ¢l 000-G.8-£091D L L OV0SG€820-MVD 99 0L V-00T-%0L-076€d 81 ¢ 000-082-G¢11¢9
[ 000-G48-10919 L 0V0Z€820-4VD YT 99 V-00T1-%0.L-02¢€d 12 S5  94-1050080-19
| S 0v0-5.8-10919 8 7L 0001€8C0-MVD LS 0L  00T-%0L-61¢€d 6 7§  d4-1060080-J9
€1 01 000-GL8-1EVID ¥ ol Q0vV020820-MVD 01 99 001-¥0L-61€€d | ¢9 %S  di-10¥0090-19
v 01 000-6.8-0E¥1D € ok 0490T0820-MVD 66 0L V-00T-%0L-81¢td I %2  9d-00£00S0-1d
v 01 000-S.8-62¥1D ¢ 89 00020G20-MVD 1L 0L 000-%0L-L16€K 9¢€ ¢%  HI-00€0050-1d
6c 01 000-G.8-82¥ID I 89 0V0T0GZ0-MVD 06 99  000-¥v0L-L1EEd §G6 7% VI-00£00S0-1d
Lz 01 000-G.8-L2¥1D ST 0¢F 009E0010-%V9 8L 99 - 000-%0L-L1€€d v ¢¢  VI-00£00G0-14
LT 01 000-G48-92v1D ¥l 9% 00vZ0010-0VD 09 0L 000-¥0L-11€€d 0y ¢¢  Vi-00£00G0-14
0f  OI 000-GL8-ST¥1D 61 99  000-v0L-1T€Ed | 6€ ¢C  VI-00£00G0-l1d
6 01 0vV0-5.8-S2¥1D v 0¥ 000-1LT-900Gd L9 0L  000-210-1T1¢€€d 8¢ ¢¢  ViI-00€0060-19
L 01 000-548-72¥1D 12 8¢ 000-GTL-62¥2d 9T 99  000-210-11€€d L 2%  ViI-00£0060-1d
1z 01 000-§.8-82¥ID 61 8T 000-G1L-60v2d 08 0L  000-18%-60£€d 62 ¢¢  ViI-00£0060-1d
0z 01 000-5.8-22¥%1D 6 92 000-STL-60¥2d 02 99  000-18%-60¢€d | ¥§ 0L  €d-15700%0-14
I 01 000-G48-1271D € 8T 000-00L-89¢€21 6L 0L 0VO-I8¥-60£€d 19 %S  43-15200%0-14
8% 8 000-G48-9171D <1 9% 000-00L-9¥¢€71 29 0L V-000-%0L-50€€9 96 2¢  93-15200%0-1d
9z 8 000-G48-GIV1D 7¢ 8T 000-12L-1%¢€0d IT 99 V-000-%¥0L-G0¢cd | 68 0F7  dd-1S200¥%0-14
6z 8 0v0-G.8-SI¥ID | .14 000-G1L-91¢€2d 18 0L V-000-%0.L-%0€€d | 8¢ 0¢  dd-16200%0-14
I 8 0Y0-GL8-7IVID 07 8¢ 000-GTL-¥ICTH ST 99 V-000-%0.-¥0€€d g9 ¥l qi-15200%0-14
G668 0vV0-5L8-G071D 0l 92 000-GIL-¥I€TH S 99  Ovd-I8y-10€€d | ¥9 VI dI-16200v0- 14
0y 8 000-G.8-10¥1D 81 8T 000-G14-90€21 L 95  000-19i-217€4 L 21 da-1520070- 19
G 91 000-048-£0€19 8 9% 000-G1L-90€2d 8y VI 000-259G6-2€1€d 9 21 4I-16200¥0-14
€ 9 000-9.8-20€1D 6¢ 8§ 00-1090056-¥d § ¥l  000-29§-¢€1€4

S 9 000-6.8-10€1D g€ 8% 00-T1090056-Yd 9 ¥l 00V-210-621¢€9 8¢ ¥I V-000-00S-0€C1V
ON ] E5 ON B RE ON HE EE ON H EE
AR Fvd ON L¥vVd I 39V ON I¥vd A IDVd ON 1¥vd JN  39vd ON L¥vd
|a% SLYVd 40 XHAdNTI TVOoOIdHNWAONON




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&HE HE N % " N wE H N [Tk H__NO

G2419-875-000 18 13 | G5523-127-000 50 13 G6204-875-000 36 4 G8031-875-0A0 56
(2420-875-A00 68 3 | G5611-341-000 34 19 G6205-875-000 36 5 G8031-875-000 56
G2420-875-000 18 14 [ G5841-830-000 70 16 G6206-875-000 36 6 G8032-875-0A0 56 1
G2421-875-A00 68 4 | G6001-875-000 32 G6207-875-000-A 36 7 (G8033-875-A00 68
G2421-875-000 18 38 | G6002-875-000 32 G6208-875-000-A 36 8 G8033-875-000 56
G2422-875-00A 18 42 | G6003-875-000 32 G6210-875-000 36 9 G8045-870-000 62
G2422-875-00B 18 43 | G6004-875-000 32 G6211-875-000 38 28 G8101-875-000 70
G2422-875-000 18 15 | G6005-875-000 32 G6212-875-000 36 27 G8102-875-000 70
G2423-870-000 20 24 | G6006-875-000 32 G6213-875-000 36 28 G8103-875-000 70
G3101-875-0A0 14 1 | G6007-870-000 32 G6214-875-000 36 29 G8104-875-000 70
G3216-270-000 56 10 | G6007-875-000 32 G6215-875-0A0 36 30 G8105-875-000 70
G3509-875-000 22 62 | G6008-870-000 32 G6215-875-000 36 31 G8106-875-000 70
G3513-870-000 24 6 | G6008-875-000 32 G6252-875-0A0 38 7 G8107-875-000 70
G3514-870-000 24 5 | G6009-875-000 32 (6253-875-000 38 31 G8108-875-000 70

— —
WO =TI Wb~
OO WN =R OO~

G3515-870-000 24 2 | G6010-003-000 60 G6301-875-000 40 1 G8109-875-000 70

G3516-875-000 22 52 | G6010-870-000 32 1 G6302-875-000 40 2 G8110-875-000 70 10
G3517-875-0A0 22 25 | G6010-875-000 40 9 G6303-875-000 40 3 G8111-875-000 70 11
G3517-875-000 22 26 | G6011-875-000 40 10 G6304-875-000 40 4 G8112-875-000 70 12
G3518-870-000 24 18 | G6012-870-000 34 11 G6305-875-000 40 5 G8113-875-000 48 62
G3519-870-000 24 20 | G6012-875-000 40 1! G6306-875-000 40 6 G8114-875-000 48 63
G3520-870-000 24 16 | G6013-875-000 40 12 G6307-875-000 40 7 G8115-875-000 70 13
G3522-870-000 22 12 | G6014-870-000 34 12 (6308-875-000 40 8 G8116-875-000 70 14
G3526-870-000 24 12 | G6014-875-000 40 13 G6314-870-000 40 35 G8201-875-000 52 1
G3527-870-000 24 13 | G6015-875-000 40 14 G6331-875-000 42 1 G8202-875-000 52 2
G3528-870-000 24 14 | G6016-870-0A0 34 13 (G6332-875-000 42 2 G8203-875-000 52 3
G3528-875-000 24 7 | G6016-875-000 40 15 (6335-875-000 4 1 G8204-875-000 52 4
G3529-870-000 24 15 | G6017-875-000 40 16 G6505-880-000 10 6 G8205-875-000 52 6
G3529-875-000 24 8 | G6018-875-000 40 17 G6508-010-000 28 64 G8206-875-000 52 6
G3531-875-000 22 8 | G6019-870-000 42 7 G7501-875-000 46 1 G8207-875-000 52 7
G3532-875-0A0 2 41 G6019-875-000 40 18 G7502-875-000 46 2 G8208-875-000 52 8
G5001-875-000 26 G6020-875-000 40 19 G7503-875-000 46 3 G8209-875-000 52 9
G5002-875-000 26 G6021-875-000 40 20 G7503-875-000 48 28 G8210-875-000 652 10
G5002-875-000 28 G6022-875-000 40 21 G7504-875-000 46 4 G8211-875-000 52 11
G5003-875-000 26 G6023-870-000 32 17 G7505-875-000 46 5 G8212-875-000 52 12
G5004-875-000 26 G6023-875-000 40 22 G7506-875-000 46 6 G8504-880-0A0 54 10
G5005-875-000 26 6024-875-000 40 23 G7507-875-000 46 7 G8525-192-0A0 60 10
G5006-870-000 48 G6025-875-000 40 24 G7508-875-000 46 8 G8533-192-0A0 60 16
G5006-875-000 28 G6026-875-000 40 25 G7509-875-000 46 9 G8602-195-0A0 60 8
G5007-875-000 28 G6027-875-000 40 26 G7510-875-000 46 G9001-875-0A0 62 1
G5008-875-000 28 G6028-870-000 32 19 G7511-875-000 46 G9001-875-000 62 14
G5009-875-000 28 G6028-875-000 32 10 G7512-875-000 46 G9011-875-0A0 64 16
G5010-875-000 28 G6029-870-000 32 20 G7513-870-000 46 G9011-875-0B0 64 1
G5011-875-000 28 G6029-875-000 32 56 G7514-875-000 46 G9013-875-000 64

G5012-875-000 28 G6030-870-000 32 21 G7515-870-000 50 G9014-875-000 64

G5013-875-000 28 G6030-875-000 40 62 G7515-875-000 46 G9015-875-000 64

G5014-875-000-A 28 G6031-870-000 40 34 G7516-875-000 46
G5015-875-000 28 G6033-870-000 40 31 G7521-870-000 50

1
2
1
3
4
5
8
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
G5016-875-000 28 1% G6034-870-000 40 32 G7521-870-000 62
1
14
6
15
16
7
17
23
66
67
9

G9017-875-000 64

G9018-875-000 64

G9101-875-000 66 45
G9201-875-00A 42 20
G9202-875-000 42 21
G9203-875-000 42 22
G9204-875-000 42 23
G9205-875-000 42 24
G9206-875-000 34 43

3
4
G9016-875-000 64 5
6
7

G5017-875-000 28 G6035-870-000 40 33 G7523-870-000 46
G5018-875-000 28 G6040-870-000 32 18 G7524-870-000 46
G5019-875-000 26 G6101-875-000 34 1 G7524-870-000 50
G5020-875-000 28 G6102-875-000 34 2 G7524-870-000 62
G5021-875-000 28
G5022-875-000 26
G5022-875-000 28
(5023-875-000 26
G5024-875-000 28 G8002-875-000 48
G5025-875-000 28 G6109-870-000 34 G8003-875-000 48

G6103-875-000 34 3
4
5
6
4
5

G5030-171-000 48 G6110-875-000 42 3 G8004-875-000 48
8
3
4
4
5
6
7

G7525-870-000 50
G6104-875-000 34 G7525-870-000 62
G6105-875-000 34 G8001-875-0A0 48
G6106-875-000 34 G8001-875-000 48
G6108-870-000 34 HA-0000600-10 50 48
HA-0035500-00 48 68
HA-0039700-00 48 67
HA-0042900-0A 50 47
HA-0042900-00 50 45
HA-0043000-00 50 46
HD-0015500-0C 70 84
HD-0015500-00 28 69
HE-0001100-00 - 62 2
HE-0044400-40 62 12
HK-0346200-60 46 67
HK-0346300-0A 46 13
HK-0455500-60 58 23
HM-0005500-10 38 33

o ek

G5171-136-000 38 11 G6111-870-000 42 G8005-875-000 48
G5176-136-000 38 12 | G6112-875-000 44 G8006-875-000 50
G5339-171-000 34 18 | G6113-875-000 44 G8007-875-000 50
G5458-116-000 54 15 | G6114-875-000 42 G8008-875-000 48
G5501-875-000 30 1 G6115-875-000 42 G8009-875-000 48
G5502-875-000 30 2 | G6116-875-000 42 G8010-875-000 50
G5503-875-000 30 3 | G6117-870-000 48 G8011-870-000 48
(5504-875-000 30 4 | G6118-870-000 34 16 G8011-875-000 48
G5505-875-000 30 5 | G6118-870-000 46 22 8012-870-000 48
G5506-875-000 30 6 | G6119-875-0A0 44 12 G8012-875-000 48
G5507-875-000 30 7 | G6119-875-000-A 44 13 G8013-875-000 50
8

N W W DD 00 BN €0 bt et €D ot IND et bt ot
o S R I O PN = DU WD T O DO = =N DN RO —O

(5508-875-000 30 G6120-875-0A0 44 9 G8014-875-000 50 b HM-0008600-10 72 12
G5509-875-000 30 9 | G6120-875-000-A 44 10 G8015-875-000 50 6 HM-0013500-00 58 21
G5510-875-000 30 10 | G6122-875-000 44 14 G8016-875-000 50 7 HN-0009900-0B 58 30
G5510-875-000 48 31 | G6201-875-000-A 36 1 G8017-875-000 50 8 HX-0001300-0A 48 72
G5511-875-000 30 11 | G6202-875-000 36 2 G8018-875-000 50 34 HX-0001300-0C 48 71
G5519-164-000 46 24 | G6203-875-000 36 3 G8019-875-000 50 41 HX-0005500-00 38 8

— 80 -




S¢ 9%  US-GiE¥0TI-CS Lz %S €0-008050¢-d 8% 81  OV-CI0100I-Vd 02 09  0V0-GLG-9¥S8W
€€ 01  dl-20¥0080-QS ¥9  ¥S 10-008050€-Id S¢ ¢y 00-100%090-Vd 61 09  OV0-GLG-SPS8N
¥¢ 81  d1-29.0%90-0S ¥e 81 ¥0-009050€-1d Ly ¥1  0V-%050090-Vd 61 8G9  OVO-GLS-¥¥S8N
61 81  dL-16£0%90-0S €9 ¥§ 10-1680%0¢€-1d 81 85  OV0-SLG-EVS8H
02 ¥1I  dL-12€0¥90-0S €¢ ¥E €0-1590%0¢€-rd Iv 06  dS-0EV0SI9-SN ¢ 09  OVO-GLS-I1¥S8H
ST %I dS-1002090-0S ¥¢ @€ £€0-1590%0¢€-1d 9€ 0%  dS-0€¥0S19-SN 83 9%  OV0-SLG-9EG8H
9¢ 0L  dS-1201090-QS 12 9¢ 10-1690%0¢€-Id 0€ 81  dS-0E¥0S19-SN 1§ 0§  0V0-GLS-GES8H
¢€ 81  dL-£0%0090-aS 0¢ 0¢ 10-1690%0€-1d v v dS-0€¥0519-SN 9 ¥ 0V0-GLG-PEGBH
1€ 02  dL-10%0090-CS (A &1 20-5090%0€-0d 8y 01  dS-01€0S19-SN €L 8V  0V0-S.5-8TG8H
¢ 0¢  dS-19€0090-aS 0¢ 9y ¢0-1570%0€-1d 9% 0T  dS-0T€0SI9-SN G5 89  OV0-GLS-LTS8H
8¢ 07  d4S-19£0090-aS € 01 ¥0-50¥0¥0€-1d G% 01  dS-0I€0GT9-SN 9T 85  0V0-G.G-9TG8K
LT 0  dS-19€0090-0S iv 81 €0-0090€0€-1d ¥é 01  dS-0I€0S19-SN ¥G 89  0V0-SLG-GZS8KH
81 81  d4L-1810090-aS €C 9% 10-00%020€-1d 9 8 dS-0T€0519-SN €G 85  OVO-SLS-PTSSH
LT %1 dS-1220€50-0S 0% ¥§ 10-248010¢€-1d ¥ 95  dS-0Z¥0119-SN YL 8%  OVO-0LS-¥ZS8K
Le ¥1  dL-£0800S0-QS 61 ¥S 10-259010¢€-Id 9 %%  dS-0ZPOI19-SN Sl 85  OV0-GLS-€TS8H
6 81  dL-1€200S0-QS 81 ¥§ €0-159010€-rd 8¢ 01  dS-02¥0119-SN 49 89  OV0-SLS-CCSSH
I 81  dL-¥020090-aS ¥l S €0-159010€-1d LT v dS-0980119-SN IS 8%  OVO0-SLG-TTS8H
¥e 8¢  00-L000gI1-9S € ¥§ €0-509010¢€-1d 6 ¢ dS-0SE01T9-SN ¥I 83  0OV0-GLG-0CS8K
€l 9¢  00-L000TII-4S LT %8 €0-509010€-1d 0y 0L  dS-01£0119-SN 0§ 89  OVO-GLS-61S8H
8¢ 9¢  00-2000T11-4S 6¢ 97 10-16¥010€~-Ld 8¢ ¥I  dS-0TE0TI9-SN 67 8G  0OV0-GL5-8198K
9T %S 20-5S0v010€-1d 0§ %t  dS-01€0609-SN €l 86  (OV0-GLG-LIS8H
€1 91 00-10%2561-04 ¥€ 9¢ 20-G0%010€-1d 61 ¢ dS-01€0609-SN ¢l 8G9  OVO-SLS-9T98H
S¢ ¥ 00-20%28¥1-04 ¥ ¥E 00-€¥000€2-rd LG 8%  NS-01€0609-SN 8% 89  OV0-GLS-GTSSH
43 00-10¥2801-04 96 ¥S 00-2¥00012-1d 96 ¥I  NS-01€0609-SN [T 85  0OV0-GLG-VISSH
8¢ 01  00-10¥2860-04 0T ¥¢ ¢0-0¥509%0-1d 0y %€  4S-€100¥G9-WN Ly 85  OV0-SLG-ETS8H
8 01 00-10%¥2860-04 €€ ¢F €0-92509%0-1d IS ¥#I  JIS-T1S0SI9-RN 0T 85  OV0-SLG-ZISSH
¢ 2¢ 00-1061860-0¥ 6 8¢ £0-62509%0-d 09 9%  D3S-T000809-HN 6 89  OVO-SLS-TTISSH
It ¥I  00-1002960-04 09 7¢ £0-G250970-d %6 9¢€  DS-1000809-RN 8 89 OV0-GLG-01G8K
€€ VI  00-1061890-0¥ € 0% €0-§250970-d Ly 2&  DS-1000809-KN L 84  0OV0-GLG-80S8K
6 ¥ 00-10%2¥¥0-04 67 81 €0-92509%0-1d LL 0L IS-T000909-KN 9 85  0OV0-GL5-L0S8H
§ 2% 00-20809£0-0d 25 VI €0-6250970-Id 8¢ 0§  DS-1000909-HN 9% 89  OV0-S.G-90G8K
1S v 00-1081620-04 Le 71 €0-52509v0-1d LS 9% DS-1000909-HN S¥ 85  (OV0-GLS-S0S8K
0y 0¥  0X¥-0000090-T4 8 @I €0-62509%0-d €4 9%  DS-1000909-RN S 89  QOVO-GLG-VOSSK
ST 072  0Y-0000090-T4 0c 0F £0-62502€0-d LZ 8¢  D0S-1000909-HN 91 %L  0V0-9.G5-TOSSK
g€ 01 0¥-0000090-34 LT 0€ £€0-G250¢€0-1d G2 0%  DS-1000909-KN ¥ 85  0OV0-GLG-COS8H
9¢ 02  0¥-0000090-Td 12 ¥¢ €0-52502€0-1d 09 8¢  0S-1000909-RN € 89 OVO-GLG-10S8K
¥I 02  0¥-00000%0-2d ¥e ¥l £€0-5¢902€0-1d I§ 82  0S-1000909-HN 9 ¢L  000-0IS-6008K
Iv 0¥  0¥-0000080-4 8¢ ¥§ ¢0-0005020-1d Y€ 9¢  JS-1000909-KN G, 8%  000-5.S-0T01K
%¢  ¥¢  10-0005020-rd 65 O0F  DS-£000S09-MN G€ 85  000-CTIS-TI0IW
06 ¥S  00-01000S6-Xd T %S 0V-0105020-2d 9L 0L  3S-1000S09-KN 81 09  000-SLS-010IKW
62 ¥S  00-0%1000§-Xd (A 1 00-0102510-2d €9 0L  IS-T000S09-KN I 09 0V0-S.S-0I0IH
9% 9¢€  00-06€0090-Xd ¥S ¥S 00-0¥11S10-0d 62 99  dS-T000S09-AN 06 0§  OVO-SLS-O0TOIW
8% 0€  00-06€£0090-Xd 12 ¥¢ 00-0801ST0-0d 92 99  dS-1000S09-HN 86 89  000-0IS-010IKW
LG 2¢¢€  00-08£0090-Xd T AN 00-0901510-2d G¢ 99  3S-T000509-KN 09 85  000-18G-¥0OIN
69 9%  00-0620090-Xd 61 0¢ 00-0901510-0d €2 99  IS-T000S09-HN 66 89  OV0-S.S-CTOOINW
Ly %€  00-0620090-Xd 92 9% 00-0%01510-2d €8 0L  0OS-T000S09-HN ¢€ 89 V-000-GLG-100IK
86 %€  00-0620090-Xd ¢l 9¢ 00-0109210-2d 1€ 0§  D5-T000509-KN ¥I 09  000-090-100IH
1€ %S  00-0%01550-Xd (14 41 00-0109210-2d 8% TV  DS-1000509-RN 79 8 000STING -dAK
99 S5 0V-0L00€06-Ad 8T 04 00-0805010-0d €7 9€  DS-1000S09-3N 1€ 99 0TIO00IXY~ QN
¢l %S 00-0I01S0Z-Ad 01 7€ 00-0990006-vd €9 8¢  DS-1000509-HN Gy 8 00-€1€5002 -0
8¢ 9%  00-0I01S0%-Ad 6 ¥t 00-0590006-Yd ¥§ 82  J5-T000509-RWN I 99  10-£1£9002-DK
09 ¥S  00-1%02SSI-Ad 61 97 00-0090006-Vd LE 92 DS-T000509-KN €9 8 00-1125002-JH
LS ¥S  00-0I1G0SI-Ad 0¢ ¥¢ 00-0150006-vd 25 0L DS-1000%09-KN 29 8 00-0125002-DK
L ¥§  00-01190G1-Ad €¢ ¢¢ 00-0150006-Vd 87 0L  0S-1000¥09-RN [AAAY 001L0€208-LVi
86 S  00-18020SI-Ad L ¥E 0V-2000%2€-vd €y 0L  DS-1000%09-RKN ¥L 0L 000Z€ST11-0VH
€6 0L  00-08020GI-Ad €1 ¢¢ 09-%0SL02€-Yd ¥€ 0L 0S-1000%09-WN Lz 99 0002€ESI1-0VH
8 %S  00-08020S1-Ad (4 AN 0V-¥05L02€-Vd L ¥F  DS-1000%09-KN
66 ¥G  00-0LI1SEI-Ad 8 ¥E 0V-200102¢-vd ST 8¢  DJS-T000¥09-KN G¢ 99  000-000-1LOIf
¢ ¥S5  00-0IG16€0-Ad LT 9% 0V-€000262-vd ¥ 9¢  OS-1000%09-HN
9 95 00-00S1G€0-Ad 8T 9% 0V-¥00S162-Yd € 9¢  DOS-1000%09-KN 0L 8%  00-00Z17v00-XH
I 75  00-0LV1S€0-Ad T ¢¢ 0V-20S2162-Vd ¢9 89  dS-1000%09-RN 0¥ 85  00-00L0%00-XH
S ¥§  00-09¥1S€0-Ad €1 0¢ 00-€005052-vd IT 2L 05-€000£09-KN ¢¢ 85  00-0050%¥00-XH
€ ¥S5  00-08I1G6£0-Ad ¥l 0¢€ 0V-£€00505¢-Vd ¢ 09  DS-1000€09-KN § ¢L M0-00%S€00-XH
¥ %S  00-02020€0-Ad 1T 9¢ 00~2005052-vd 61 8t  DS-1000£09-KN 08 8%  00-006££00-XH
Le 9%  00-00IT1S10-Ad 0l 9¢ 0V-20050S¢-vd LL 8%  (@0-006€€00-XH
9¢ ¥ HI-Z¥I0070-Sd ¢€ 8¢ 00-110200Z-vd ¢ ¢k 000-9.5-1066W 6F 0S5  00-0001€00-XH
IT %%  HA-25000T0-Sd € ¢l 00-0102002-Vd 96 85  000-SLS-T066H 1§ 2€  00-00L0£00-XH
6¢ 0%  00-%00010¥%-rd [4 B11 0V-%001002-vd 69 8%y  000-0.5-9068K ¥9 8G  00-00L6Z00-XH
G¢ ¢&  00-£00010%-rd 61 02 0V-1090002-vd I %L OV0-9.5-T068H 61 0L  V0-009£700-XH
6 99  10-250060¢-rd 65 2T 0V-505%091-vd 02 85  0V0-SLG-T1068KH 25 ©€  40-00£€700-XH
¥e v§  10-008080E-Id 8¢ 0¥ 0V-€162091-Vd 6L 8%y  0V)-0L5-G098K | €1 09  30-0012200-XH
G¢ ¥§  10-159080€-rd Le oF 0vV-0102091-vd 8L 8%  0VV-0LG-5098K €6 ¢¢  d0-000S100-XH
€l 9¢  £0-009080¢-rd ST 04 00-%2S1091-Vd ¢ 8  (0V0-G.S-T09sK ¥€ 9%  D0-000S100-XH
9¢ ¢¢  £€0-009080€-rd €€ 9¢ 0V-SIS1091-vd I 85 V-0VV-GLS-T098H ¢¢ 9% 10-000S100-XH
€y 0%  20-00%080¢-rd [l 0V-01010ST-vd €9 85  (OV0-GLS-0948K St 95  D0-000S100-XH
92 ¥§  10-1598050¢-rd [A2 1! 0V-82S1001-Vd LT 8G  OV0-SLS-LYSSK 1€ 8G  00-0086000-XH
ON H £ ON 5 E ON £ ON H E
AN ¥9vd ON Jivd AR #9vd ON I3Vd IR 39Vd ON L¥Yd I Tovd ON 1avd
6% SLYIVId 40 XHTANI TVOIYHTNWNANN




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H N & H N e " NO % H N

SK-3382001-SE 70 78 SM-6033002-TP 14 23 SK-6061602-TN 36 16 S8-1121010-SP 18 39
SL-4030681-SC 58 43 SM-6040602-TN 46 64 SM-6061602-TN 38 25 $§-2060210-SP 18 10
SL-4030681-SC 60 9 SM-6040802-TP 18 52 SM-6061602-TN 42 13 $8-2080310-SP 42 32
SL-4030681-SC 60 11 SM-6041002-TN 40 46 SM-6061602-TN 46 38 $8-2110920-TP 10 22
SL-4030691-SC 58 37 SM-6041002-TN 40 47 SM-6061602-TN 46 50 SS-2111010-TP 18 51
SL-4030691-SC 58 44 SM-6041002-TN 44 2 SM-6061602-TN 46 54 SS-2111010-TP 42 10
SL-4030881-SC 58 38 SM-6041002-TN 54 39 SM-6061602-TN 48 47 $5-4080620-TP 18 11
SL-4030891-SC 4 59 SM-6041202-TN 26 15 SM-6061602-TN 48 58 $S-4110515-SP 22 66
SL-4030891-SC 60 4 SM-6041202-TN 26 40 SM-6061602-TN 64 8 $8-4110715-Sp 10 4
SL-4040881-SC 48 76 SM-6041202-TN 28 26 SM-6061610-SC 70 58 §8-4110715-SP 20 16
SL-4040891-SC 38 16 SM-6041202-TN 48 38 SM-6062002-TN 26 20 SS-4111216-SP 2 45
SL-4041081-8C 58 25 SM-6041202-TP 4 44 SM-6062002-TN 28 35 SS-4112215-SP 18 36
SL-4041081-SC 658 26 SM-6041402-TN 26 25 SM-6062002-TN 30 40 SS-4120615-SP 2 12
SL-4041091-SC 46 66 SM-6041402-TN 28 37 SH-6062002-TN 30 43 S5-4120615-SP 2 14
SL-4041091-SC 68 27 SM-6041402-TN 54 36 SM-6062002-TN 32 33 88-4120615-SP 2 17
SL-4041091-SC 58 36 SM-6041602-TN 32 50 SM-6062002-TN 36 17 S8-4120615-Sp 22 9
SL-4041091-SC 58 42 SM-6041602-TN 48 12 SM-6062002-TN 50 43 $8-4120615-SP 22 11
SL-4041091-SC 658 567 SM-6041602-TN 48 15 SM-6062502-TN 28 48 $8-4120615-SP 22 65
SL-4041091-SC 58 59 SM-6041802-TN = 40 48 SM-6062502-TN 36 26 $S-4120915-SP 10 5
SL-4041091-SC 58 61 SM-6042002-TN 36 39 SM-6062502-TN 48 49 $5-4120915-SP 10 43
SL-4041281-SC 48 56 SM-6042002-TN 48 10 SM-6062502-TN 50 25 S8-4121215-SP 2 3
SL-4041291-SC 28 45 SM-6042002-TN 48 11 SM-6063002-TN 26 28 S8-4121215-8P 2 6
SL-4041291-SC 28 46 SM-6042502-TN 30 46 SM-6063002-TN 26 31 S§-4121215-8P 2 9
SL-4041291-SC 28 47 SM-6042502-TN 46 61 SM-6063002-TN 28 40 SS-4121215-SP 2 22
S1.-4041291-SC 28 68 SH-6042510-SC 4 34 SM-6063002-TN 50 22 S§-4121215-8P 6 4
SL-4041491-SC 28 65 SM-6043002-TN 54 33 SM-6063502-TN 32 34 $5-4121215-SP 10 26
SL-4042091-SC 58 24 | SM-6051002-TN 48 65 SM-6063502-TN 46 63 58-4121215-SP 14 54
SL-4044091-SE 32 29 SM-6051002-TN 52 14 SH-6063502-TN 50 27 SS-4121215-SP 16 22
SL-4051091-8C 4 60 | SM-6051002-TN 52 16 SM-6063502-TN 50 39 §8-4121215-SP 56 19
SL-4051091-SC 56 12 SM-6051002-TN 52 18 SM-6063502-TN 62 8 $S-4121415-Sp 12 11
SL-4051091-SC 56 13 SM-6051002-TN 54 45 SM-6063502-TN 64 10 58-4121615-SP 56 11
SL-4051091-SC 56 14 SM-6051002-TN 70 25 SM-6063502-TN 64 12 88-4150715-8P 20 17
SL-4051291-SC 32 54 SM-6051002-TN 70 29 SM-6064502-TP 64 14 SS-4151415-Sp 20 34
SL-4061091-SC 58 33 SM-6051202-TN 62 21 SK-6065002-TP 28 58 $S-5110710-5P 2 27
SL-4851091-SC 70 49 SM-6051202-TN 54 42 SM-6065002-TP 50 36 SS-6090420-SP 42 9
SL-4860881-SC 4 b4 SM-6051402-T8 34 24 SH-6081202-TP 48 51 $5-6090650-SP 18 33
SL-6042092-TN 28 44 SM-6051402-TN 34 30 Su-6082002-TN 30 27 SS-6090670-TP 8§ 58
SM-0050801-SC 48 64 SM-6051402-TN 34 46 SM-6082002-TN 30 30 SS-6090910-SP 22 49
SM-0050801-SC 50 16 SM-6051402-TN 36 37 SM-6082002-TN 30 33 SS-6110480-SP 42 11
SM-0050801-SC 52 20 SM-6051402-TN 50 19 SM-6082002-TN 30 36 SS-6110480-SP 42 18
SM-1020450-TP 70 21 SM-6051602-TN 34 26 SM-6082002-TN 32 35 $S-6110610-TP 18 22
SM-1030801-SC 38 17 SM-6051602-TN 40 49 SM-6082002-TN 34 34 $S-6110610-TP 24 9
SM-1033501-SC 72 13 SM-6051602-TN 40 51 SM-6082002-TN 46 36 S§-6120620-TP 22 63
SM-1040601-SC 46 58 SM-6051602-TN 48 18 SM-6082002-TN 46 45 $8-6120930-SP 4 37
SM-1040801-SC 32 655 SM-6051602-TN 48 39 SM-6082502-TN 28 b SS-6120940-SP 22 16
SM-1040801-SC 70 31 SM-6051602-TN 48 53 SM-6082502-TN 32 37 $5-6121050-SP 18 23
SM-1040801-SP 70 35 SM-6052002-TN 28 31 SM-6082502-TN 46 39 SS-6123010-SP 12 10
SM-1041001-SC 36 40 SM-6052002-TN 34 25 SM-6082502-TN 46 42 $S-6123010-SP 20 35
SM-1041001-SC 40 45 SM-6052002-TN 34 27 SK-6083002-TN 30 38 $S-6151920-SP 4 50
SM-1041001-SC 50 29 SM-6052002-TN 40 50 SM-6083002-TN 32 36 8S-7080510-TP 8§ 43
SM-1041201-SC 36 20 SM-6052502-TN 28 33 SM-6083002-TN 36 35 SS-7090530-SP 8§ 39
SM-1041201-SC 38 13 SM-6052502-TN 34 29 SH-6083002-TP 38 20 S8-7090610-SP 20 13
SM-1041201-SC 70 22 SM-6052502-TN 36 41 SM-6103502-TP 32 38 SS-7090710-SP 18 53
SM-1041201-SC 70 24 SM-6052502-T8N 38 23 SH-6104502-TP 48 42 $§-7090850-SP 14 61
SM-1041201-SC 70 32 SM-6052502-TN 54 48 Sk-6850600-SP 28 43 $5-7090920-SP 10 19
SM-1041201-SC 70 41 SM-6052502-TN 54 51 SM-8041012-TP 40 53 $S-7110350-Sp 22 19
SM-1041201-SC 70 46 SM-6052502-TP 12 - 4 SK-8050412-TP 26 19 $8-7110510-SP 24 19
SK-1041601-SC 36 14 SM-6052700-SC 70 82 SM-8050412-TP 28 28 SS-7110710-8P 8§ 21
SM-1041601-8C 36 19 SM-6053000-SE 66 28 SK-8050802-TP 4 43 S§-7110710-SP 18 2
SM-1041601-SC 44 5 SM-6053002-TN 30 21 SM-9050813-SC 20 43 $S-7110710-SP 20 33
SM-1051201-SC 50 17 SM-6053002-TN 40 52 SH-9050813-SC 70 44 8§8-7110710-8P 40 44
SM-1051601-SC 42 12 SM-6053502-TN 30 22 SK-90510560-SC 70 27 $S-7110840-SP 56 18
SK¥-1051601-SC 42 26 SM-6053502-TN 34 28 SM-9052003-8C 26 35 S8-7120710-SP 24 17
SM-1051601-SC 50 15 SM-6057052-TN 28 52 SK-9055053-SB 28 61 88-7121610-8P 4 29
SM-1051601-SC 50 18 SM-6061002-TP 32 30 SM-9061003-CP 26 22 $8-7150740-SP 22 21
SM-1061601-SC 36 15 SM-6061002-TP 34 31 SK-9061003-CP 28 29 S§-7151210-8P 8§ 30
SK-4040801-SK 32 28 SM-6061202-TN 32 31 SM-9064063-SE 26 32 SS-7681650-TP 4 8
SK-4041601-SC 70 50 SH-6061202-TN 46 47 SH-9081603-SC 62 9 SS-7740740-SP 48 36
SM-4051001-SK 12 25 SM-6061402-TN 32 32 SK-9102003-SB 48 19 SS-8090530-TP 56 6
SM-4051405-SE 66 22 SK-6061402-TN 32 48 SQ-1110401-MZ 24 11 SS-8090670-SP 14 10
SM-4051405-SE 66 24 SM-6061402-TN 34 32 S@-1110402-MZ 22 13 SS-8110422-TP g 33
SM-4051405-SE 70 64 SK-6061402-TN 34 33 SQ-1110451-HZ 22 53 SS-8110422-TP 10 14
SM-4061201-SE 70 75 SM-6061402-TN 48 45 SQ-1120451-MZ 22 30 58-8110422-TP 10 16
SM-6030802-TN 42 30 SM-6061402-TN 48 59 SS-1060210-TP 18 20 SS-8110520-TP 14 63
SM-6031202-TP 16 6 SK-6061602-TKR 26 17 SS-1121010-SP 18 21 $§-8110750-SP 16 23
SM-6031602-TN 42 29 SM-6061602-TN 30 42 S8-1121010-SP 18 37 SS-8120740-Sp 14 31

- 82 —




ve 01 GOT9T-LEL 96 8% N¥-2000280-SM 91 ¢¥  0S-1091%90-dM | L& ¥§  DS-1080£H0-dM
€ 8 90091 -LET ¥ 0§ N¥-2000190-S# 9% 8¢  OS5-T09I¥90-dM | ¥¢ %9  DS-108B0EHO-dM
(A 606GT-LET ey 0§ NX-2000190-SM 8L 8¢  OS-1091%90-dM | 91 8%  DS-T080E¥0-dM
Lz 8 [04GT-LET €¢ 0§ NY-2000190-SM 8¢ ¥&  OS-T09I¥9%0-dM | €1 8y  DS-1080SH0-dM
€ 8 €0SGT1-LET 9§ 9% NX-2000190-SM I 2¢  OS-1091%90-dM | S99 9%  DS-1080E¥0-di
¢ 8 POVSI-LEL ts 9% NA-2000190-SM 0¥ 2%  OS-1091%90-dd | 29 9%  DS-1080€H0-di
g 8 €08V1-LET 6V 9  NM-2000190-SM 66 ¢&  OS-109i¥90-dM | 8 ¥F  OS-T080€P0-dM
LE 8 POLVI-LET 6V 8¢ N¥-20007190-SM Py 08 OS-1091%90-d4 | 9 ¥F  OS-1080€¥0-dM
€5 8 LOVPI-LEL Iy 8¢ NX-2000190-SM Iy 06  OS-1091%90-dM | S6 OV  OS-1080€H0-dM
0t ¥ 00S.40-L€1 6 9¢ N¥-2000190-SM 92 0€  OS-1091%90-d4 | ¥§ 0¥  0OS-10805%0-dM
ST ¢ L0ZG0-LET €9 7§ NX-20001G0-SM 66 8¢  0S-1091%90-d& { %I 8¢  DS-1080€%0-di
LT e ¢0€60-1¢1 0§ ¥S N¥-20001G0-SM 05 82  DS-1091%90-dM | S¥ 9¢  OS-1080E¥0-dM
0L 0L 30669-611 Ly %8 N¥-Z20001G0-S4 ¢y 8%  0OS-1091%90-dM | ¥ 9%  DS-1080E¥0-dM
89 0L 70G99-611 ¥ vs N¥-20001G0-SM 9¢€ 8¢  OS-1091%90-di | Ly 0t  DS-1080E¥0-dM
A1 €0CTI-611 Iz 0§ NY-20001G0-SM €6 97  0S-1091990-dM | 6¢£ 8%  DS-1080£%0-dM
9 ¥ 80VV0-81L1 SG 8V  NJA-CO001G0-SH 08 9%  DS-1091%¥90-dd | LT 8T  DS-T108B0SHO-dM
ST 0¢ 60882-G1I v 8% NY-2000150-SM e 9¢  J2S-1091%90-dM | 2% 97  OS-10806%0-dM
L 8l ¢0860-¥11 v ¥E NA-2000150-S& ST %% OS-0091%90-dM | LZ 9T  OS-T1080E¥0-dM
8 81 ¥0960-¥11 9¢  ¥¢€ N¥-20001G0-SH 0T 29  DOS-0091%90-dd | 91 92  OS-1080€%0-dM
9 8l LG260-%11 6t 0O¢F NA¥-2000150-Si 0¥ 0§  DS-009iv90-dM | S¢€ ¥ JS-1080€¥0-dM
LT 91 €GLYO-PII €c  0¢ N¥-20001G0-SM ¥I 05  0S-0091%90-d# | 9% ¥ JS-0080EV0-dM
¥E 8¥ €1GG0-€11 6c Tl dA-0V01SV0-SM LE 0%  HS-9I01290-dM | %I TF  OS-9%80I¥0-dM
91 81 G0GEL-CIT 1§ 0L NX-Z2000170-Si 6 8I HS-9101290-dM | 61 TV  (@S-9¢01.€0-dM
G9 0L 10668111 Iy ¥S N¥-20001%0-SM Lg 91 IS-9101290-dM | ¥I 2L  DS-10S07€0-dM
LT 99 106G8-T1T 8¢ ¥§ NA-20001%0-SM L& 0L  (S-91SG190-dM 1€ TF  JS-10S0280-dM
¢l 99 ¢0vS8-1T11 G€ ¥§ NX-20001%0-SM IS ¥ IS-91G2190-dM | 8T 8¢  DS-10S02€0-dM
8 99 ¢SES8-TT1I LT 8y NY-Z0001%0-SM 92 9¢€  dS-9291190-dM
6 99 €0€98-111 ¥l 8%  NA-2000I¥0-SM 06 87  dS-9791190-dM | SG€ ¢ 04-¥001G€C-VL
19 04 ¥02S8-111 8¢ 8¢ NX-2000170-SM ¥e 9¢  dS-9¢91190-dM | ¥¢ T 04-¢001012-VL
L 99 p02G8-111 v 9¢ NY-20001%0-SM 8I 9%  dS-9791190-d8 | OF ¢ 0d-70L0LVT-VL
69 0L SOIS8-111 9% 9¢ NX-20001%0-SM Sv 0L  0S-1001€50-dM | 6T ¢ 04-v0¥0SP1-VL
9 99 GOIS98-111 8y ¥ NA-20001%0-S# 0€ 04  DS-1001€90-dM | ¥I 91 04-9070521-VL
€l 99 900S8-1T11 ST 2L NI-Z000T€0-SM 8¢ 0L  DS-1001€50-dM | 6 @I 0Y-90¥0S¢C1-VL
¥y 0¢ ¥6096-011 ¢l 0L IS-97192191-dM 9¢ 0L  DS-1001€50-dM | 0F ¢ 04-90¥05¢1 -V
Ic 02 09¥6-011 12 99 dS-9192191-dM ¢G5 ¥§  OS-1001€S0-dM | €€ ¢ 0d-v050501-VL
6 07 90¥¥6-011 9% Tt S-91010T1-dM 67 S  DS-T00ICS0-dM | 8% ¢ 04-%090580-VL
S 07 LOEY6-0T1 ¥y 8%  0S-1002S0[-dM 9% PG OS-1001€50-dd | 2I 09  0Y-%050080-VL
5 8 00916-011 v ¥€ JS-1002S0T-dM €7 ¥§  0OS-1001€S0-dM | LT 8 0¥4-%090550-VL
0¢ ¢ ¥G6EL-011 §v ¢ JS-1002S0T-dM 61 €9  OS-T001€S0-dM | L 2  OW-10%0810-VL
05 ¥l y022.L-0T1 02 8%  OS-0002S0T-dM LT 2§ DS-1001€50-dM
[ 4 $022L-011 S¥  0¢F JS-0002S0T-dM GI g6  OS-1001€50-dM | ¥€ 89  000-0[L-ZZ96S
¢l 71 10LTL-011 %S5 8%V  0S-1091%80-dM €1 25  DJS-T001€S0-dM | S 91  NS-OI6IGI6-SS
[4 A 2091L-0T11 66 9¥  OS-1091%80-dM 0€ 0§  DS-1001€50-dM | S¥v ¥ d3-0¥LIGTI6-SS
8 0% 00LE¥-0TT 9% 9%  OS-1091780-d# 0¢ 0§  OS-1001€50-dM | 8I OI d4J-0€91616~SS
8l 91 6462V-011 €7 9v  DOS-1091%80-dM 99 8%  0S-1001€90-dM | 8% ¢2I dS-0101116-SS
6l 91 0682¥-0T1 0¥ 9%  OS-1091¥80-dM ¥G 8% DOS-1001650-dM | 6T ¥I d)-0260116-SS
¢l 0T ¢0L2y-011 L& 9%  0S-1091¥80-dM 0y 8%  DOS-1001€50-d4 € 01 dL-¢150116-SS
05 81 259¢y-011 09 0¥  OS-1091%80-dM Le ¢y OS-1001€90-dM | LI 21 dS-0101606-SS
8¢ 81 90€¢y-011 8G 0¥  DS-1091%80-d# LS 0¥  OS-1001€50-dM | L ¥ dL-0591898-SS
I 0z 8G02¥-011 12 8¢ JS-T091780-dM 96 0¥  0OS-1001€50-dM Iy ¥l d1-0180998-SS
01 0T ¢581%-011 9¢  9¢ JS-1091¥80-dM ¥¢ 8¢  OS-1001€90-dM { 61 72I dL-0180998-SS
L 07 90G17-011 6 ¢ JS-T091%80-dM ¢y 9€  OS-1001€G0-dd | 9§ ¥ d1-0180998-SS
9 0¢ LOPI¥-011 ¥ € JS-1091780-dM 8¢ 9¢€  OS-1001cS0-dM | 91 ¥ d1-0180998-SS
€ 02 ¥580¥-0T11 &V Tt JS-1091%80-dM S¥ vE€  OS-1001€90-dM | ST 8 dL-2190998~-SS
¢t 0¢ 90L0¥-011 iy Tt JS-1091%80-dm L ¥E€  DS-T00I€S0-dM | ¥¢ 91 d1-0190998-SS
€5 ¥ €0012-011 LS 8% JS-1091780-dM §¢ ¥€  OS-1001€50-d4 | 9 ¥ d1-0190998-SS
§¢ T €0012-01I It 29 30-0091780-dM ¥¢ 0€  0OS-100[£S0-dM | 0T ¥ dL-0€50998-SS
15 ¥ 70S81-011 SE 0¢€ JS-0091%80-dM ¢9 8¢  OS-1001€90-dM | 0€ Ol dL-¢190998-5S
Ly 8 890L1-0TI (4] J5-0091%80-dM €6 8¢  OS-1001€50-dM IT 01 d1-2150998-SS
9 9 L02%0-011 6z 0¢ JS-0091780-dM 7€ 8¢ OS-1001€50-dM | Ly 01 dS-0€02S18-SS
S ¥ 01120-0T11 8 0L aS-1091790-dM ¢€ 8%  OS-1001€50-dM | ¥¥ OI dS-0£0TS18-SS
8¢ ¥l 00S10-011 €T 79 JS-1091%90-dM 9¢ 92  OS-1001€S0-dM | €% OI dS-0€02S18-S8
Le T G00T0-0TT T %9 J3§S-1091%90-dM 12 ¢ JS-TO0TEG0-dM | 19 8 dS-0€21G18-SS
§ 1 €0%00-011 6 ¥9 J3S-1091%90-dM 19 2¢ DS-0001€50-dM | 1€ ¥ dS-0€2IS18-SS
8 9§ 00€2¢0-S0I LE 0§ JS-1091790-dM 8¢ ¥ J5-91010G0-d8 | 6% ©¢€  dL-7T80GI8-SS
86 7T €0892-101 8¢ 0§ JS-1091%90-dM Ly 0L  (S-98078%0-dM | 09 8 d1-2280G18-SS
8% 89 601¥0-00t1 9¢ 0§ JS-1091%90-dM ¢y 0L  (S-98028%0-d4 | 95 8 d1-2%80G18-SS
¥e 0§ JIS-1091%90-dM €€ 0L  {S-98078%0-dM |{ 9¢ 8 dL-2280S18-SS
€y 8%  NM-2000Z01-SM 09 8%  OS-1091%90-dM €6 0L {@S-98078%0-dM | ¥ 8 dL-2¢80G18-S§
1z 8y  NY-7000701-S# 06 8y  DS-1091%90-dM ST 2F  dS-99808%0-dM | 27 ¥ d1-2280G18-SS
¥r 9%  NY-7000780-S# 8¥ 8%  DOS-1091%90-dM 19 0F  d4S-959808%0-dM | 21 ¥ dL-72280G18-SS
Iv 9%  NY-2000280-SM 9% 8%  OS-1091%90-dM 9% ¢ dS-96808%0-dM | 21 ¥I d1-09.0G918-SS
Z¢ 8¢  NY-2000780-SM S6 9% OS-1091%90-dM 0€ 21 D0S-9780G6%0-dM | ¥#1 ¥ dS-0120G18-SS
¥€ 0€  NY-2000780-SM 1§ 9%  0S-1091790-dM 66 0L  ({S-1080S5%0-d4 | 6T 8 d1-01S0G18-SS
1€ 0€  NX-2000¢80-SM 8% 9%  DJS-1091%90-di 29 VI IS-T080G%0-d& | €T 8 dL-01%0G18-SS
8¢ 08  N¥-2000780-SM €2 9%  DS-1091¥90-dM 0¥ ¥#§  DOS-1080€%0-dM | OF OI dS-01%0G618-8S
ON £ ON H e ON E g 0N E E
I TV ON L1¥vd AR d9vd ON JdVd IR I9vd ON L¥vd AR #vd ON Jdvd
[p= SLYVd 40 XHTdANTI TVOIYdYdNWNANN




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS &3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% B _NO % H N & H __NO A% E__NO
137-16204 10 15
137-16303 10 12
137-16808 10 50
137-16907 10 49
137-17004 10 32
137-17400 10 - 36
137-18705 8§ 19
137-18754 8 18
137-18804 8 20
137-18903 8§ 16
137-19000 8§ 24
137-19000 10 25
137-19109 § 10
137-19208 8§ 11
137-19307 8 12
137-19406 8§ 13
137-19505 8§ 14
137-19802 2 13
137-21006 20 23
137-24505 48 29
137-28506 22 28
137-30304 8 59
137-51607 22 14
137-61200 14 16
137-61309 14 14
137-61507 14 9
137-65201 22 45
137-65607 22 31
137-65706 22 3
137-65805 22 4
137-65904 22 1
137-66407 22 17
137-66506 22 18
137-66605 22 20
137-67405 22 22
137-67603 22 16
138-70258 56 3
138-89951 56 17
139-20509 2 16
139-20608 8 41
139-22208 2 1
139-22901 4 21
139-24501 8 b7
139-24600 § X4
139-25102 8 38
139-40804 22 10
139-40903 22 57
139-41307 22 27
139-41604 22 43
139-41653 22 42
139-41802 22 47
140-02604 70 17
142-08409 12 15
161-11403 54 13
168-70206 48 61
178-45009 58 41
225-07701 8 42
229-24906 70 20
250-23300 38 29

-84 —




OW3N







(3) veder ul pajupy OL-88

PYpa s11s)) sped siy) %
6L By v L=\
SISy sued sy} u) Paisnoo uonduosap By *x
> lfl%é@?:‘lfﬁﬁm@ﬁﬁ VY i~y X

20U EW BTEEODY Ko
Wi 40} abueys o} 1oalgns
EEOeugEC sEE

- 10BJuoD eses|d
‘uog;eu.uo;ug
84Uy 104 4o Jepio o 1

EREBD @k

(Zraca r£)ELLL-08pE-g0 3L &y LLL-08ve-g0 3y,
WYEEME Ve E ) drege e GG98-281 L

SEHDINC

"PHOM 3 1noyBnoy paasass; SIyBu 1y

LENTES
R2¢LER ‘&K-J.Wﬁé%ﬂﬁdfﬂﬁlt

dHOD BiNnr 8651 ©) WbuAdos

496221 : x3134

Y86Y ¥16v - 6061 (0gpe)eg : Xvd

S00% ©} L00v(0ere)eg | 3NCHdJ

NYdVr ‘5598~ 281 OAMOL
HS~NJOHD ‘OHO - OAEMION ‘L~2~8
NOISIAIQ S31vs TYNOILYNHI LN

NOILYA0d¥0) 1ine

A8





